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Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Monday, June 13, 2022
7:30 P.M.

The “Regular Meeting” of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Kalamazoo will be held at
7:30 p.m., on Monday, June 13, 2022, at the Kalamazoo Township Hall for the purpose of discussing and
acting on the below-listed items and any other business that may legally come before the Board of Trustees of
the Charter Township of Kalamazoo.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89340408650?pwd

Meeting ID: 893 4040 8650 Passcode: 060236

1 — Call to Order
2 — Pledge of Allegiance
3 — Roll Call of Board Members

4 — Addition/Deletions to Agenda (Any member of the public, board, or staff may ask that any item on the
consent agenda be removed and placed elsewhere on the agenda for full discussion. Such requests will
be automatically respected.)

5 — Public Comment on Agenda and Non-agenda Items (Each person may use three (3) minutes for
remarks. If your remarks extend beyond the 3-minute time period, please provide your comments in
writing and they will be distributed to the board. The public comment period is for the Board to listen to
your comments. Please begin your comments with your name and address.)

6 — Consent Agenda (The purpose of the Consent Agenda is to expedite business by grouping non-
controversial items together to be dealt with in one Board Motion without discussion.)

Approval of:

A. Minutes of the May 23, 2022, Board of Trustees Regular Meeting
B. Payment of bills in the amount of $ 168,078.80

Receipt of:

A. Check Disbursement Report — May 2022
B. Check EFT Register —-May 2022

C. KABA Reports — May 2022, June 2022
D. Kalamazoo County Dispatch 911

E. Block Party Gorham Ln

7 — Public Hearing/Presentation

8 — Old Business



None for this meeting.

9 — New Business

A. Request to Approve Parchment Police Service Contract Renewal
B. Request to Approve Funding Solution to Community Policing
C. Request to Approve Parchment School District - Resource Officer

10 — Items Removed from the Consent Agenda

11 — Board Member Reports

Trustee Leuty
Trustee Glass
Trustee Moaiery
Trustee Robinson
Clerk Miller
Treasurer Miller
Supervisor Martin

12 — Attorney Report
13 — Manager Report
14 — Public Comments
15 — Adjournment

Posted: June 10, 2022

Kalamazoo Township Board meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, or disability. Individuals with disabilities requiring
special assistance must contact the Township, giving five business days’ notice by writing or calling: Donald Martin, Charter Township of Kalamazoo
Supervisor, 1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1099. Telephone: (269) 381-8085
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF KALAMAZOO
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
May 23, 2022

The Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of
Kalamazoo was held on Monday, May 23, 2022 at 7:30 p.m. in the Board Room of
the Charter Township of Kalamazoo Administration Building, 1720 Riverview Drive,
Kalamazoo, Ml 49004.

Item 1 CALL TO ORDER
Supervisor Martin called the meeting to order at 7:30 pm.

Item 2 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Manager Mitchell led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Item 3 ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS.
Trustees Moaiery moved, seconded by Trustee Glass, to excuse Clerk Miller and
Trustee Robinson. Motion carried.

Item 4 ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS TO AGENDA

None.

Item 5 PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA AND NON-AGENDA ITEMS
None.

Item 6 CONSENT AGENDA

Trustee Leuty moved, seconded by Treasurer Miller, to approve the consent
agenda which included action on the following items:

Approval of:
A. Minutes of May 9, 2022 Board of Trustees Work Session Meeting
B. Minutes of May 9, 2022 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting
C. Payment of Bills in the amount of $45,728.23

Receipt of:

Treasurer’s Report - Final Dec 2021

Revenue and Expense Report — Final Dec 2021
KABA Reports — April 2022

Yeo & Yeo Financial Statement Report - 2021
Budget Review - 2021

Fire Department Report — March 2022

Fire Department Report — April 2022

GMMoOOm»

Roll Call vote (5-0), (2 absent). Motion carried.
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Item 7 PUBLIC HEARING / PRESENTATION

Item 7A YEO & YEO FINANCIAL STATEMENT REPORT

Michael Rolka with Yeo & Yeo CPAs gave a brief presentation of the audit results. The
results indicate that the financial statements for the Township are completely and
accurately reported and that sufficient internal controls are in place.

A five-year trend line proves that revenues have exceeded expenses, and shows that
the Township has been doing well with budgeting and living within means. He gave
detailed information about some of the revenue and expense areas.

Mr. Rolka reported that there were no material weaknesses. He did make
recommendations for complete, written sets of policies and procedures for federal
funds and escheat policies and procedures.

Trustee Leuty expressed his appreciation for the positive comments about internal
controls and the recommendation for written policies and procedures. Trustee Glass
commented that the policies and procedures will be utilized as we move forward in
grant processes. Supervisor Martin asked for clarification of what amount of ARPA
funds received requires an audit.

Item 7B 2021 BUDGET REVIEW

Finance Director Nancy Desai gave a brief review of the 2021 budget. She highlighted
several areas of revenues and expenses and their performances. Goals moving
forward include determining fiscal priorities, navigating through the low interest rate
climate, and returning to full Township services such as passport acceptance.

There was discussion among the Board about revenue received from passport
services, what providing those services entails for staff and traffic in and out of the
building. Suggestions were made to continue those services by appointment, with an
emphasis on finding a way to give priority to Township residents. Treasurer Miller
inquired about resuming room rental services. Supervisor Martin stated there are no
plans to resume that service, as the revenue does not exceed the expenses to clean
and maintain the community rooms.

Item 8 UNFINISHED BUSINESS
None.
Item 9 NEW BUSINESS

Item 9A REQUEST TO APPROVE EVIDENCE UPGRADE AND ROOM
CONVERSION
Lieutenant Darien Smith made a presentation on the Fithess Room proposal.

The long term evidence storage space is ideal for a fitness room, fithess room is ideal
for evidence room. We have a health management fund, a private donation, an employee
fitness room fund, and police capital funds for evidence room changeover ($75,000).
There are some window leaking issues, garage door replacement, paint, and roof. We
also need HVAC in that room.
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Trustee Leuty wants to balance today’s needs with long term planning, if we may be
planning to move in the future. Officers believe fitness is important, as shown by
willingness to contribute from fitness fund. Trustee Glass asked if we were using grant
money for this project. Lieutenant Smith said PAR Plan grant is only grant money
($5000), we would show them the finished product and get the grant, if available.

Supervisor Martin cited power failures and other issues, we must put money in to
continue to exist.

Manager Mitchell said this would be available to all staff, not just police.

Treasurer Miller is in favor. The Evidence Room is accessible from outside, will move
inside. Fitness is her passion.

Trustee Leuty moved, seconded by Treasurer Miller, to approve the proposal (not
to exceed $145,000), and give authorization to seek PAR Plan grant.

Trustee Moaiery sees that the Fithess Room will improve quality of life.
Roll call vote, (5-0), (2 absent). Motion carried.

Item 10 ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA
None.

Item 11 BOARD MEMBER REPORTS

Trustee Leuty said that at the Planning Commission meeting half were wearing masks,
half not. On May 19 county COVID level changed from low to medium. KABA approved
their financial statements, Kalamazoo Township parks are being used. Planning
Commission met last Thursday, approved a site plan to convert the former Family
Video location to Lighthouse Autism Center. There is a survey under “engage” on our
website to connect to a survey monkey for public input for master plan. Planning and
Zoning administrator is working on text for home occupation ordinance.

Supervisor Martin said this has been a busy year for fire and police. We have seen lots
of use of parks. We previously got quotes for repairing tennis courts at Grand Prairie
and also the golf course parking lot. ARPA funds may be used, getting quotes.
Pickleball courts may be a possibility.

Item 12 ATTORNEY’S REPORT

MTA reported about veteran’s exemption for personal property tax. Bills through
Senate to provide an income tax credit to put additional burden on the State. There is
property available on Schuster with a lien that we could purchase on tax sale.

Item 13 MANAGER’S REPORT

Drains on Arthur Avenue have been taken care of. There is a pathway for
communication if it happens again. Event center is planned in downtown Kalamazoo,
more information to come.
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Westwood neighborhood sale was a success. Our new Assessor is working on new
filing system. One out of three of our Police Officers are women.

Item 14 PUBLIC COMMENT
Angelique Camfield, 821 Berkshire Drive, spoke about her candidacy for circuit court
judge.

Item 15 ADJOURNMENT
Adjourned at 8:27 pm.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Respectfully submitted,
Supervisor Donald D. Martin
Treasurer Sherine M. Miller
Trustee Steven C. Leuty Mark E. Miller, Clerk
Trustee Ashley Glass
Trustee Lisa Moaiery

ABSENT:
Clerk Mark E. Miller
Trustee Clara Robinson
Attested to by,

ALSO PRESENT:
Attorney Roxanne Seeber Donald D. Martin, Supervisor
Manager Dexter Mitchell
Police Lieutenant Darien Smith
Finance Director Nancy Desai
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User: MONICAK EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/14/2022 - 06/14/2022

DB: Kalamazoo Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

41297

35590 KRESA PRINT CENTER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 243.85 243.85 Open N
NOTE CARDS/ENVELOPES MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 243.85

41482

35591 KRESA PRINT CENTER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 427.64 427.64 Open N
ENVELOPES MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 427 .64

42016

35592 KRESA PRINT CENTER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 146.07 146.07 Open N
EVIDENCE STICKERS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 146.07

42045

35593 KRESA PRINT CENTER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 101.08 101.08 Open N
BUSINESS CARDS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.08

41908

35594 KRESA PRINT CENTER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 50.54 50.54 Open N
BUSINESS CARDS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50.54

364829

35595 ROTO-ROOTER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 330.41 330.41 Open N
DRAIN CLEANING MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 330.41

IN0225799

35596 KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 61.00 61.00 Open N
SOIL MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 61.00

926351

35597 STEENSMA LAWN & POWER EQUIPMENT 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 20.76 20.76 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-934.00 MAINT. - MACHINE 20.76

53704

35598 ROAD COMMISSION OF KALAMAZOO COUNTY 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 2,934.97 2,934.97 Open N
LAKE ST RECONST/DRAINAGE MONICAK 06/08/2022

883-520-973.00

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

2,934.

97
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BOTH OPEN AND PAID
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70495

35599 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 122.15 122.15 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 122.15

22155

35600 MOSES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 299.83 299.83 Open N
TANK PROBE MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 299.83

2070014

35601 GORDON WATER 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 124.94 124.94 Open N
WATER/RENT MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 20.20
207-301-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 104.74

14-0026280

35602 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERVICES 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 12,132.00 12,132.00 Open N
HHW ANNUAL COSTS MONICAK 06/08/2022
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 12,132.00

14-0026306

35603 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERVICES 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 1,120.26 1,120.26 Open N
HHW 1ST QTR MONICAK 06/08/2022
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 1,120.26

70425

35604 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 28.32 28.32 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 28.32

WK076731-1

35605 FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 118.68 118.68 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 118.68

147035

35606 DLZ MICHIGAN, INC 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 47,648.65 47,648.65 Open N
PROGRESS BILLING MONICAK 06/08/2022
811-440-975.01 BUILDINGS - EASTWOOD STATION 47,648.65

3100751

35607 TRILLIUM STAFFING, INC. 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 1,012.32 1,012.32 Open N
CLIENT #138371 MONICAK 06/08/2022

101-200-811.00

PURCHASED SERVICE

1,012.

32
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26056852

35608 DORRANCE FORD 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 66.17 66.17 Open N
OIL CHANGE/AIR FILTER MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 66.17

S0015930

35609 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 60.00 60.00 Open N
REPAIR MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 60.00

3290

35610 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 673.00 673.00 Open N
BRAKES/ROTORS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 673.00

3289

35611 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 06/03/2022 06/03/2022 965.10 965.10 Open N
BRAKES/ROTORS/CALIPER MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 965.10

2353207-0

35612 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 131.98 131.98 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 131.98

813077

35613 NYE UNIFORM CO. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 4,400.00 4,400.00 Open N
EMBLEMS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 4,400.00

814805

35614 NYE UNIFORM CO. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 108.99 108.99 Open N
RAINCAP COVERS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 108.99

200010031

35615 MACP 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 1,195.00 1,195.00 Open N
REGISTRATION - SMITH MONICAK 06/08/2022
266-320-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 1,195.00

043022

35616 KATHLEEN FOLDENAUER 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 20.00 20.00 Open N
TAILORING MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 20.00
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2352072-0

35617 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 97.50 97.50 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 97.50

551-600433

35618 STATE OF MICHIGAN 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 821.75 821.75 Open N
LIVESCAN FEES MONICAK 06/08/2022
217-301-956.00 LIVESCAN EXPENSE 821.75

016099212

35619 XEROX CORPORATION 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 423.08 423.08 Open N
CUSTOMER #724921614 MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 423.08

IN190454

35620 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 645.40 645.40 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 645.40

IN190111

35621 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 251.00 251.00 Open N
BELTS MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 251.00

IN190184

35622 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 1,344.45 1,344.45 Open N
AMMO MONICAK 06/08/2022
266-320-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 1,344.45

3693RB

35623 DECKER AGENCY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 29,628.00 29,628.00 Open N
PAYMENT #3 MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-912.00 INSURANCE/BOND-GENERAL 10,073.52
206-336-912.00 INSURANCE - GENERAL 8,592.12
207-301-912.00 INSURANCE - GENERAL 10,962.36

67858

35624 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 126.00 126.00 Open N
DRIVE & SHINE SPR MONICAK 06/08/2022
701-000-240.00 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 126.00

67860

35625 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 190.50 190.50 Open N
CONSUMERS/NAZARETH SPR MONICAK 06/08/2022
701-000-240.00 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 190.50
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060222

35626 HELPNET 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 2,379.84 2,379.84 Open N
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 2,379.84

67841

35627 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 851.50 851.50 Open N
CAP IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS MONICAK 06/08/2022
883-520-820.00 ENGINEERING FEES 851.50

67856

35628 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 919.00 919.00 Open N
WOODWARD/WINDING WAY LIFT STATIONS  MONICAK 06/08/2022
883-520-820.00 ENGINEERING FEES 919.00

02409

35629 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 34.38 34.38 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-932.00 MAINT. GROUNDS 34.38

01684

35630 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 97.11 97.11 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-932.00 MAINT. GROUNDS 97.11

276481

35631 RIDGE COMPANY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 59.25 59.25 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 59.25

67833

35632 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 51.14 51.14 Open N
TAX MAP REPLACEMENT PAGES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-209-820.00 ENGINEERING SERVICES 51.14

INV-02215-J9B7X2

35633 ECF DATA, LLC 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 850.00 850.00 Open N
OFFICE 365 MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 425.00
207-301-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 425.00

2360949-0

35634 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 284.80 284.80 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022

101-200-727.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES

284.

80
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IN187183

35635 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 865.08 865.08 Open N
AMMO MONICAK 06/08/2022
266-320-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 865.08

IN187090

35636 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 4,705.00 4,705.00 Open N
DEPT ISSUED WEAPONS MONICAK 06/08/2022
810-440-983.00 NEW EQUIPMENT 4,705.00

0673

35637 SHARP SHOP 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 40.97 40.97 Open N
BLADES/OIL MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-934.00 MAINT. - MACHINE 40.97

0667

35638 SHARP SHOP 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 679.99 679.99 Open N
TRIMMER/EDGER MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 679.99

203944116485

35639 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 30.91 30.91 Open N
ACCT #1000 2155 4991 MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-751-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 30.91

22-06-05

35640 KALAMAZOO AREA BUILDING AUTHORITY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 300.00 300.00 Open N
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-310-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 300.00

135720

35641 IMAGETREND, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 3,314.69 3,314.69 Open N
ANNUAL FEE - ELITE RESCUE MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 3,314.69

0678

35642 SHARP SHOP 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 35.96 35.96 Open N
MOTOMIX MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 35.96

3101433

35643 TRILLIUM STAFFING, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 799.20 799.20 Open N
CLIENT #138371 MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 799.20
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INV-0H66-167

35644 BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 1,123.14 1,123.14 Open N
ANNUAL PREV MAINT - EW MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 1,123.14

Ul1447

35645 PETERMAN CONCRETE 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 188.68 188.68 Open N
U-CART MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-276-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 188.68

202075310908

35646 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 29.24 29.24 Open N
ACCT #1000 2469 4752 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 29.24

206257749832

35647 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 147.95 147.95 Open N
ACCT #1000 2210 4622 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 95.68
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 52.27

206257749831

35648 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 137.85 137.85 Open N
ACCT #1000 2210 4390 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 137.85

206257749833

35649 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 433.87 433.87 Open N
ACCT #1000 2210 5132 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 433.87

67904

35650 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 247.50 247.50 Open N
NON-MOTORIZED PATH REPAIRS MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-446-969.01 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 247.50

1560919

35651 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 3,692.00 3,692.00 Open N
LEGAL SUPPORT MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 3,536.00
207-301-827.00 LEGAL 156.00

060122

35652 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 75.00 75.00 Open N
ACCT ID #299323 MONICAK 06/08/2022
207-301-782.00 INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 75.00
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276850

35653 RIDGE COMPANY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 24.20 24.20 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 24.20

71465

35654 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 161.91 161.91 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 161.91

2022-04-746

35655 DAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 3,100.00 3,100.00 Open N
STRATEGIC PLANNING MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-101-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 1,550.00
101-175-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 387.50
101-171-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 387.50
101-215-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 387.50
101-253-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 387.50

204389090073

35656 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 4,832.09 4,832.09 Open N
ACCT #1030 2066 4423 MONICAK 06/08/2022
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 4,832.09

206079832041

35657 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/03/2022 06/08/2022 13,621.84 13,621.84 Open N
ACCT #1000 0018 2830 MONICAK 06/08/2022
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 13,621.84

71187

35659 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 407.74 407.74 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 407.74

016324616

35660 XEROX CORPORATION 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 447.66 447.66 Open N
CUSTOMER #724921614 MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 447.66

0010341274

35661 MLIVE MEDIA GROUP 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 764.15 764.15 Open N
NOTICES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-400-903.00 NOTICES 764.15
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71522

35662 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 42.96 42.96 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 42.96

01263

35663 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 86.37 86.37 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 86.37

59375168

35664 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 14.00 14.00 Open N
ACCT #171123 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 14.00

59375236

35665 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 7.00 7.00 Open N
ACCT #172902 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 7.00

88388966

35666 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 13.90 13.90 Open N
ACCT #172902 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 13.90

88370397

35667 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 20.85 20.85 Open N
ACCT #172902 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 20.85

59375235

35668 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 14.00 14.00 Open N
ACCT #172898 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 14.00

88396934

35669 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 34.70 34.70 Open N
ACCT #172898 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 34.70

88363010

35670 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 27.90 27.90 Open N
ACCT #172898 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 27.90
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052622

35671 KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 63.32 63.32 Open N
WATER/SEWER MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-927.04 UTILITIES - WATER 63.32

051922

35672 KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 82.89 82.89 Open N
WATER/SEWER MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-927.02 UTILITIES - WATER 82.89

051822

35673 KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 120.65 120.65 Open N
WATER/SEWER MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 120.65

3931

35674 LEHRMAN LAWN CARE 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 2,460.00 2,460.00 Open N
LAWNCARE MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-751-932.00 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 2,350.00
101-265-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 110.00

205456931887

35675 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 49.17 49.17 Open N
ACCT #1000 0033 6162 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-923.03 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 49.17

201363402339

35676 CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 114.50 114.50 Open N
ACCT #1000 2469 5296 MONICAK 06/08/2022
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 114.50

51614

35677 EXTREME POWER EQUIPMENT 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 213.48 213.48 Open N
TIRE REPAIR MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-265-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 213.48

053122

35678 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 10,908.08 10,908.08 Open N
LEGAL SUPPORT MONICAK 06/08/2022
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,875.08
101-400-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 1,200.00
101-209-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 1,175.00
207-301-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,413.00
101-310-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,580.00
101-101-826.00 LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 625.00
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701-000-240.00 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 40.00

# of Invoices: 88 # Due: 88 Totals: 168,078.80 168,078.80

# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: Totals: 0.00 0.00

Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 168,078.80 168,078.80

--—- TOTALS BY FUND ---
101 - GENERAL 33,314.96 33,314.96
206 - FIRE 18,468.25 18,468.25
207 - POLICE 22,947.50 22,947.50
217 - LIVESCAN/SOR 821.75 821.75
219 - STREET LIGHTS 18,453.93 18,453.93
226 - RUBBISH COLLECTION FUND 13,252.26 13,252.26
266 - LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING 3,404.53 3,404.53
701 - TRUST & AGENCY 356.50 356.50
810 - POLICE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 4,705.00 4,705.00
811 - FIRE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 47,648.65 47,648.65
883 - SEWER IMPROVEMENT 4,705.47 4,705.47

-—— TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---
000 - REVENUES 356.50 356.50
101 - BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2,175.00 2,175.00
171 - SUPERVISOR 387.50 387.50
175 - MANAGER 387.50 387.50
200 - GENERAL SERVICES_ADMIN 19,594.43 19,594.43
209 - ASSESSOR 1,226.14 1,226.14
215 - CLERK 387.50 387.50
253 - TREASURER 387.50 387.50
265 - MAINTENANCE 1,108.15 1,108.15
276 - CEMETERY 188.68 188.68
301 - POLICE 23,769.25 23,769.25
310 - CODE ENFORCEMENT (ORD, BLDG, RE 2,880.00 2,880.00
320 - STATE TRAINING MONEY 3,404.53 3,404.53
336 - FIRE 18,468.25 18,468.25
400 - PLANNING/ZONING 1,964.15 1,964.15
440 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 52,353.65 52,353.65
446 - INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE 247.50 247.50
448 - STREET LIGHTS 18,453.93 18,453.93
520 - SEWER IMPROVEMENT 4,705.47 4,705.47
527 - RUBBISH COLLECTION/DISPOSAL 13,252.26 13,252.26
751 - RECREATION 2,380.91 2,380.91
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05/05/2022 ERAD 10540 205901844548 CONSUMERS ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 470.75
10540 205901844549 FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 39.92
510.67
05/05/2022 ERAD 10541 0542207-IN SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY, FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 396.44
05/05/2022 ERAD 10542 2200003277 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 467.00
05/05/2022 ERAD 10543 551-598474 STATE OF MICHIGAN HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 350.00
05/05/2022 ERAD 10544 9457142593 T-MOBILE USA, INC. FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 810.00
05/05/2022 ERAD 10545 5298374-2529-5 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MICHIGAN FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 180.19
05/05/2022 ERAD 10546 80676354 WEX BANK FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 1,614.35
05/05/2022 ERAD 10547 148 DYNAMIX COMPLETE PROPERTY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 360.00
05/05/2022 ERAD 10548 9020504716 THE HERTZ CORPORATION HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 5,739.91
05/06/2022 POOL 49936 203944058849 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 883-520-921.00 63.74
05/06/2022 POOL 49937 0614877042322 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 101-200-922.00 293.50
05/06/2022 POOL 49938 0430222 KALAMAZOO OIL CO. GAS & OIL 101-265-751.00 644.61
49938 043022 GAS & OIL 206-336-751.00 1,962.77
49938 043022B GAS & OIL 207-301-751.00 3,711.29
6,318.67
05/06/2022 POOL 49939 120574423 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 129.00
05/06/2022 POOL 49940 0249-007456796 REPUBLIC SERVICES #249 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-200-924.00 87.70
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-200-924.00 342.91
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-276-924.00 52.25
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-751-924.00 45.50
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.01 86.70
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.02 86.70
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.03 22.75
49940 0249-007456720 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.04 86.70
811.21
05/10/2022 POOL 49941 038-22 AERKO INTERNATIONAL MICHIGAN, OPERATING SUPPLIES 207-301-740.00 270.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49942 3505-1058386 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 72.17
05/10/2022 POOL 49943 042822 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 101-101-826.00 680.00
49943 042822 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-200-827.00 4,527.25
49943 042822 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-209-827.00 100.00
49943 042822 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-310-827.00 2,886.96
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49943 042822 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-400-827.00 1,520.00
49943 042822 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 207-301-827.00 1,727.00
11,441.21
05/10/2022 POOL 49944 4110 BILL'S LOCK SHOP, INC. SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 207-301-747.00 12.50
05/10/2022 POOL 49945 306073 CONSUMERS CONCRETE CORPORATIOMAINT. - BUILDING 101-265-931.00 511.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49946 206613507150 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 101-200-923.00 1,871.58
49946 204833982172 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-921.00 31.07
49946 201185400147 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.01 525.26
49946 201185400148 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.01 29.24
49946 204567008282 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.02 96.84
49946 204567008283 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.02 427.71
49946 202876157724 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.03 29.24
49946 201185400147 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.01 602.34
49946 204567008282 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.02 170.08
49946 204567008281 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.02 470.60
4,253.96
05/10/2022 POOL 49947 10579121597 DELL MARKETING, L.P. BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 402-265-975.00 95,574.28
05/10/2022 POOL 49948 914139 STEENSMA LAWN & POWER EQUIPMEMAINT. - MACHINE 101-265-934.00 343.95
49948 914636 MAINT. - MACHINE 101-265-934.00 39.68
383.63
05/10/2022 POOL 49949 163870 RIVER RUN PRESS OPERATING SUPPLIES/MAPS 101-209-740.00 35.85
05/10/2022 POOL 49950 WKO076731 FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 412.44
05/10/2022 POOL 49951 136494 FADER EQUIPMENT, INC. RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 101-276-945.00 210.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49952 0026220050122 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 142.63
49952 0100199050122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 56.72
49952 0025941050122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.03 99.33
49952 0284829050122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 109.99
49952 0284811050122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 109.99
49952 0284753050122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 109.99
628.65
05/10/2022 POOL 49953 25599 FIRESERVICE MANAGEMENT, LLC PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 150.34
05/10/2022 POOL 49954 2615 FURNITURE CITY BROADCASTING CTOWER RENT - RAVINE ROAD 207-301-931.65 1,622.40
05/10/2022 POOL 49955 2349053-0 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 79.56

49955 2346460-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 64.76
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49955 2342420-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 131.98
276.30
05/10/2022 POOL 49956 53247 JB PRINTING COMPANY OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-209-727.00 49.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49957 042922 KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 461.50
05/10/2022 POOL 49958 14-0026184 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERPURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 63.62
05/10/2022 POOL 49959 41797 KRESA PRINT CENTER OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 167.49
05/10/2022 POOL 49960 J331836 ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 175.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49961 IN189624 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC.UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 334.40
05/10/2022 POOL 49962 38801 R.W. LAPINE, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 291.87
05/10/2022 POOL 49963 69010 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST MAINT. - BUILDING 101-265-931.00 98.67
49963 69065 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 19.99
118.66
05/10/2022 POOL 49964 3080 PLERUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-215-727.00 866.88
49964 3078 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-215-727.00 127.49
49964 3083 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-215-727.00 90.86
49964 3078 POSTAGE 101-215-730.00 210.76
49964 3080 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-215-811.00 110.00
49964 3078 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-215-811.00 55.00
1,460.99
05/10/2022 POOL 49965 3267 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 855.33
49965 3280 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 786.45
49965 3279 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 353.10
1,994.88
05/10/2022 POOL 49966 3537 ROBERT LAMSON, LLC EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 150.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49967 19279566 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 15.28
05/10/2022 POOL 49968 INV-02148-T6V4L6 ECF DATA, LLC SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 101-200-742.00 425.00
49968 INV-02148-T6V4L6 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 207-301-742.00 425.00
850.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49969 189891 JONS TO GO OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 125.00
49969 189890 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 125.00
250.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49970 W232629 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-200-740.00 274.81
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49970 W346035 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 3,683.14
49970 W346035 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 1,091.31
5,049.26
05/10/2022 POOL 49971 140436 BS & A SOFTWARE SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 101-253-742.00 2,916.00
49971 140436 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 101-400-742.00 2,099.00
5,015.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49972 50015808 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS NEW EQUIPMENT 810-440-983.00 135.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49973 26056447 DORRANCE FORD MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 44 .22
49973 26056560 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 48.12
49973 26056466 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 48.12
49973 26056331 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 44 .22
49973 26056330 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 47.81
232.49
05/10/2022 POOL 49974 01290 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 26.52
05/10/2022 POOL 49975 51477 EXTREME POWER EQUIPMENT MAINT. - MACHINE 101-265-934.00 56.97
05/10/2022 POOL 49976 1558040 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-200-827.00 1,768.00
49976 1558040 LEGAL 207-301-827.00 130.00
1,898.00
05/10/2022 POOL 49977 050122 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATI INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 207-301-782.00 75.00
05/17/2022 ERAD 10549 040-22 AERKO INTERNATIONAL MICHIGAN, FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 148.00
05/17/2022 ERAD 10550 3963572 SAFEWARE, INC. FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 365.07
05/17/2022 ERAD 10551 203766087566 CONSUMERS ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 305.17
05/17/2022 ERAD 10552 041422 COMCAST FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 245.39
05/17/2022 ERAD 10553 042922A KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 3.50
05/17/2022 ERAD 10554 AB816074 ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 303.27
05/17/2022 ERAD 10555 051322 SEMCO ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 422.81
05/17/2022 ERAD 10556 051022 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 191.57
05/17/2022 ERAD 10557 051122 SOUTHWEST ENFORCEMENT FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 10,878.65
05/20/2022 ERAD 10558 12464195 CERTASITE, LLC FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 401.44
05/20/2022 ERAD 10559 13725289 CTI MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, IFORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 374.58

05/20/2022 ERAD 10560 042222 MIDDLEVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 2,200.00
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05/20/2022 ERAD 10561 051922 SUSAN A MCCARTHY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 40.00
05/20/2022 ERAD 10562 120582240 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 87.00
05/20/2022 POOL 50020 88333457 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 41.70
50020 59320221 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 7.00
50020 883551850 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 6.95
50020 59320152 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 14.00
50020 59320220 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 14.00
50020 88324207 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 13.90
97.55
05/20/2022 POOL 50021 310126 AIRLINK HOMECARE LLC HEALTH MGMT 206-336-914.00 55.61
05/20/2022 POOL 50022 49468838 BILL'S LOCK SHOP, INC. EQUIPMENT 217-301-983.00 905.00
05/20/2022 POOL 50023 9023 ABRAXAS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 270.00
50023 9022 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 2,176.97
2,446.97
05/20/2022 POOL 50024 206969254767 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-200-921.00 2,749.88
50024 201363356098 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.03 134.60
50024 206257710206 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.03 301.88
3,186.36
05/20/2022 POOL 50025 207058079728 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 219-448-921.00 13,721.83
50025 202431230907 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 219-448-921.00 4,744.95
18,466.78
05/20/2022 POOL 50026 050422 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA OFFICEMAX 101-175-727.00 66.07
50026 050422 AMAZON MKTPLC 101-175-740.00 31.99
50026 050422 MSU PAYMENTS 101-175-862.00 50.00
50026 050422 AMAZON MKTPLC 101-200-727.00 34.98
50026 050422 B2B PRIME 101-200-732.00 179.00
50026 050422 SMARTSIGN 101-209-727.00 17.96
50026 050422 AMAZON.COM 101-215-727.00 56.97
50026 050422 Z0O0OM 258-425-811.00 109.98
546.95
05/20/2022 POOL 50027 050422A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA EBAY 101-265-740.00 19.99
50027 050422A FERGUSON 101-265-740.00 261.85
50027 050422A ALRO STEEL CORP 101-265-931.00 392.90
50027 050422A EBAY 206-336-740.00 152.97
50027 050422A MERCURY MEDICAL 206-336-740.00 228.44
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50027 050422A 5.11 INC 206-336-747.00 370.00
50027 050422A EHARDWARELLC 206-336-931.00 44 .47
50027 050422A WISCOMM.COM 206-336-933.00 249.48
50027 050422A KAL COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC 206-336-960.00 35.00
50027 050422A MAFC 206-336-960.00 40.00
50027 050422A KZ00 F.0.0.L.S. 206-336-960.00 266.85
2,061.95
05/20/2022 POOL 50028 050422B FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA SPRINGHILL SUITES 101-101-862.00 828.18
50028 050422B OFFICEMAX 101-215-740.00 7.94
50028 050422B VISIONEERCO 101-215-862.01 120.00
50028 050422B VISIONEER CO 101-215-862.01 180.00
50028 050422B MAMC 101-215-862.01 175.00
50028 050422B SPRINGHILL SUITES 101-253-862.00 414.09
1,725.21
05/20/2022 POOL 50029 042022A KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER UTILITIES - WATER 101-200-927.00 49.32
50029 042022 UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.02 8.70
58.02
05/20/2022 POOL 50030 051522 KALAMAZOO OIL CO. GAS & OIL 207-301-751.00 3,679.20
05/20/2022 POOL 50031 3275 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 91.25
05/20/2022 POOL 50032 3096865 TRILLIUM STAFFING, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 691.90
50032 3096536 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 717.06
50032 3096250 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 956.08
2,365.04
05/20/2022 POOL 50033 9905487555 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 101-200-853.00 39.35
50033 9905487555 TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 303.57
50033 9905487555 TELEPHONE 207-301-853.00 946.97
1,289.89
05/20/2022 POOL 50034 7T7AAEC PORTAGE CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY UNIFORM CLEANING 207-301-749.00 238.23
05/20/2022 POOL 50035 8066087107 STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 206-336-727.00 336.09
05/20/2022 POOL 50036 283487 HUMMINGBIRD SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 1,702.35
50036 283293 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 29.75
50036 283150 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 1,725.00
3,457.10
05/20/2022 POOL 50037 45844 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK PAYING AGENT/BANK FEES 301-906-996.00 500.00
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05/20/2022 POOL 50038 0249-007463517 REPUBLIC SERVICES #249 SOLID WASTE 226-527-811.00 41,150.34
05/27/2022 POOL 50047 60702 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 496.03
05/27/2022 POOL 50048 050222 BORGESS LIFE SUPPORT PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 5.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50049 050422 BRONSON HEALTHCARE GROUP HEALTH MGMT 101-215-914.00 371.90
50049 050422 HEALTH MGMT 207-301-914.00 616.86
988.76
05/27/2022 POOL 50050 9229 ABRAXAS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 145.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50051 202698207713 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.04 560.95
05/27/2022 POOL 50052 911622 STEENSMA LAWN & POWER EQUIPMEMAINT. - MACHINE 206-336-934.00 148.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50053 136732 FADER EQUIPMENT, INC. RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 101-276-945.00 210.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50054 0095704051622 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 150.39
50054 0026212051622 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 150.39
300.78
05/27/2022 POOL 50055 25695 FIRESERVICE MANAGEMENT, LLC PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 223.94
50055 25776 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 262.20
486.14
05/27/2022 POOL 50056 2355111-0 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 51.68
05/27/2022 POOL 50057 22-06-04 KALAMAZOO AREA BUILDING AUTHO PURCHASED SERVICE 101-310-811.00 400.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50058 051322A KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.01 205.38
50058 051322 UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.02 131.74
50058 0513228 UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.02 138.15
475.27
05/27/2022 POOL 50059 052222A KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER INTEREST ON SPEC. ASSESS. 871-000-669.00 17.84
50059 052222B INTEREST ON SPEC. ASSESS. 871-000-669.00 6.94
50059 052222 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 871-000-672.00 219.28
244.06
05/27/2022 POOL 50060 0010300058 MLIVE MEDIA GROUP NOTICES 101-400-903.00 561.20
05/27/2022 POOL 50061 IN0223649 KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-276-932.00 61.00
50061 IN0224417 MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-276-932.00 61.00
50061 IN0224194 MAINT. - GROUNDS 206-336-932.00 61.00

183.

00
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05/27/2022 POOL 50062 J331927 ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 811-440-983.06 4,450.01
50062 J331928 STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 811-440-983.06 4,750.00
50062 J331926 STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 811-440-983.06 3,450.01
12,650.02
05/27/2022 POOL 50063 69520 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 8.72
50063 68757 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 32.30
50063 69987 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 56.00
50063 69127 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 21.99
50063 69787 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 234.13
50063 69807 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 348.91
50063 69804 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 19.99
50063 69935 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 189.98
50063 69184 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 13.25
50063 69592 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 73.65
50063 70020 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 279.96
50063 69864 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 582.22
1,861.10
05/27/2022 POOL 50064 05192022 AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 395.68
05/27/2022 POOL 50065 19319252 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 168.51
50065 19318077 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 722.68
50065 19320165 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 59.45
950.64
05/27/2022 POOL 50066 21-061-4 MCKENNA ASSOCIATES, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 2,014.00
50066 21-028-12 PLANNING CONSULTANT 101-400-821.00 7,650.00
50066 21-028-12A ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 944 .35
50066 21-028-12B ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 500.00
50066 21-028-12C ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 268.06
50066 21-028-12D ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 500.00
50066 21-028-12E ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 134.01
12,010.42
05/27/2022 POOL 50067 00582 NATIONAL HOSE TESTING PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 2,622.50
05/27/2022 POOL 50068 INVOHD000176610 OVERHEAD DOOR CO OF KALAMAZOOMAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 1,763.50
05/27/2022 POOL 50069 052522 PMT CULTIVATION ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 447.62
05/27/2022 POOL 50070 191135 JONS TO GO OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 75.89
50070 191134 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 75.89
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05/27/2022 POOL 50071 0648 SHARP SHOP SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 101-265-747.00 29.95
05/27/2022 POOL 50072 67351 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. ENGINEERING SERVICES 101-209-820.00 973.00
50072 67324 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.01 464.00
50072 67294 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 210.00
50072 67321 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 84.00
50072 67248 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 192.50
1,923.50
05/27/2022 POOL 50073 INV26231 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 109.40
50073 INV28208 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 206-336-748.00 546.65
656.05
05/27/2022 POOL 50074 14115 JOHN GERNAAT & SONS, INC. MAINT. - GROUNDS 206-336-932.00 384.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50075 120585650 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 80.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50076 87006 KALAMAZOO ELECTRIC MOTOR, INCMAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 173.73
50076 87201 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 (103.29)
70.44
05/27/2022 POOL 50077 3896 LEHRMAN LAWN CARE MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-265-932.00 90.00
50077 3896 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 101-751-932.00 940.00
1,030.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50078 01944A LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 41.52
50078 02187 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 62.60
50078 01386 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 69.79
50078 12595 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 73.02
246.93
05/27/2022 POOL 50079 11-22 GBA INVESTIGATIONS & SECURITY PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 299.00
05/27/2022 POOL 50080 051722 SUPERFLEET MASTERCARD PROGRAMGAS & OIL 206-336-751.00 162.38
05/27/2022 POOL 50081 016099213 XEROX CORPORATION PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 403.59
05/27/2022 POOL 50082 555955 YEO & YEO AUDIT SERVICES 101-223-817.01 5,000.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 120 CHECKS 299,789.30
--—- GL TOTALS ---

101-101-826.00
101-101-862.00
101-175-727.00
101-175-740.00

LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET.

TRAVEL

CONFERENCES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

680.00
828.18
66.07
31.99
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101-175-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 50.00
101-200-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 230.98
101-200-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 179.00
101-200-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 274.81
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 425.00
101-200-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 9,179.77
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 6,295.25
101-200-853.00 TELEPHONE 39.35
101-200-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 2,749.88
101-200-922.00 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 293.50
101-200-923.00 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 1,871.58
101-200-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 430.61
101-200-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 49.32
101-209-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.96
101-209-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES/MAPS 35.85
101-209-820.00 ENGINEERING SERVICES 973.00
101-209-827.00 LEGAL SERVICE 100.00
101-215-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,142.20
101-215-730.00 POSTAGE 210.76
101-215-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 7.94
101-215-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 165.00
101-215-862.01 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES - STAFF 475.00
101-215-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 371.90
101-223-817.01 AUDIT SERVICES 5,000.00
101-253-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 2,916.00
101-253-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 414.09
101-265-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 824.92
101-265-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 29.95
101-265-751.00 GAS & OIL 644.61
101-265-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 435.49
101-265-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 1,002.57
101-265-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 90.00
101-265-934.00 MAINT. - MACHINE 440.60
101-276-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 52.25
101-276-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 122.00
101-276-945.00 RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 420.00
101-310-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 400.00
101-310-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,886.96
101-400-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 2,099.00
101-400-821.00 PLANNING CONSULTANT 7,650.00
101-400-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN. TWP. 1,520.00
101-400-903.00 NOTICES 561.20
101-446-969.01 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 464.00
101-751-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 401.78
101-751-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 31.07
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101-751-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 45.50
101-751-932.00 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 940.00
206-336-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 336.09
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,671.29
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4,642.10
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 546.65
206-336-751.00 GAS & OIL 2,125.15
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 3,392.98
206-336-853.00 TELEPHONE 699.25
206-336-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 55.61
206-336-921.01 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 554.50
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 524.55
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 163.84
206-336-921.04 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 560.95
206-336-922.01 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 150.39
206-336-922.02 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 199.35
206-336-922.03 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 99.33
206-336-922.04 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 480.36
206-336-923.01 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 602.34
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 640.68
206-336-923.03 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 301.88
206-336-924.01 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 86.70
206-336-924.02 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 86.70
206-336-924.03 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 22.75
206-336-924.04 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 86.70
206-336-927.01 UTILITIES - WATER 205.38
206-336-927.02 UTILITIES - WATER 278.59
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 2,757.05
206-336-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 445.00
206-336-933.00 MAINT. - RADIO 249.48
206-336-934.00 MAINT. - MACHINE 148.00
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 781.45
206-336-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 341.85
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 299.47
207-301-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 270.00
207-301-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 425.00
207-301-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 12.50
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 334.40
207-301-749.00 UNIFORM CLEANING 238.23
207-301-751.00 GAS & OIL 7,390.49
207-301-782.00 INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 75.00
207-301-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 3,904.78
207-301-812.00 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 150.00
207-301-827.00 LEGAL 1,857.00
207-301-853.00 TELEPHONE 946.97
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207-301-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 616.86
207-301-931.65 TOWER RENT - RAVINE ROAD 1,622.40
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 2,318.62
217-301-983.00 EQUIPMENT 905.00
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 18,466.78
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 41,150.34
258-425-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 109.98
301-906-996.00 PAYING AGENT/BANK FEES 500.00
402-265-975.00 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 95,574.28
701-000-240.00 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 3,088.04
727-000-253.00 FORFEITURE - OPR 18,105.10
727-000-271.00 HIDTA MONEY 8,289.91
810-440-983.00 NEW EQUIPMENT 135.00
811-440-983.06 STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 12,650.02
871-000-669.00 INTEREST ON SPEC. ASSESS. 24.78
871-000-672.00 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 219.28
883-520-820.00 ENGINEERING FEES 192.50
883-520-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 63.74
TOTAL 299,789.30



06/08/2022

For Check Dates 05/01/2022 to 05/31/2022

Check Register Report For

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Check Number Name Gross  Check Amount Deposit
05/31/2022 49978 - 50019 EMPLOYEE CHECKS $9,060.99 $8,990.87 $0.00
05/31/2022 EMPLOYEE DIRECT DEPOSITS $378,829.62 $0.00 $266,608.05
05/26/2022 50040 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURAT $494.93 $494.93 $0.00
05/26/2022 50041 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI( $31,696.85 $31,696.85 $0.00
05/26/2022 50042 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI( $4,685.16 $4,685.16 $0.00
05/26/2022 50043 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MI( $452.66 $452.66 $0.00
05/26/2022 50044 BLUE CARE NETWORK $25,374.45 $25,374.45 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2046 BURNHAM & FLOWER GROUP $781.68 $781.68 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2054 BURNHAM & FLOWER GROUP $781.68 $781.68 $0.00
05/26/2022 50045 COLONIAL LIFE $796.68 $796.68 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2055 EW FIRE DUES $120.00 $120.00 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2047  MISDU $265.52 $265.52 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2056  MISDU $265.52 $265.52 $0.00
05/24/2022 50039 FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE #¢ $1,702.96 $1,702.96 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2048 IRS $42,539.14 $42,539.14 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2057 IRS $44,380.74 $44,380.74 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2049  KTPOA $280.00 $280.00 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2058 KTPOA $280.00 $280.00 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2050  MERS $47,504.59 $47,504.59 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2051  ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $8,181.72 $8,181.72 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2059  ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $11,056.48 $11,056.48 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2052  ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $7,616.26 $7,616.26 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2060  ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $12,096.07 $12,096.07 $0.00
05/24/2022 EFT2061  NW FIRE DUES $280.00 $280.00 $0.00
05/26/2022 50046 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPAN $5,775.15 $5,775.15 $0.00
05/10/2022 EFT2053  STATE OF MICHIGAN $14,670.10 $14,670.10 $0.00



05/24/2022 EFT2062  WW FIRE DUES $341.06 $341.06 $0.00
05/31/2022 VENDOR DISBURSEMENTS $262,419.40 $262,419.40 $266,608.05

05/31/2022 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $650,310.01 $271,410.27 $266,608.05



Permit List 06,/01/2022

Building
Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Issue Date Fee Total Const. Value

PB22-06-155 3819 DEVONSHIRE AVE 06-18-215-230 SCHOENHERR, WESLEY Southwest Michigan 1 (5/13/2022 $100.00 $0
Work Description:  Install basement egress window in north wall per plans

PB22-06-173 2139 LONG LEAF ST. 06-07-195-440 PECZENIUK-HOFFMAN C&E Builders LLC  (5/06/2022 $350.00 $55,931
Work Description: New 528 s.f. addition to include dining room, laundty room and 2 bedrooms per plans.

PB22-06-181 1242 BRONX AVE 06-12-366-050 DYER, KATHERINE J. Mark Premer 05/03/2022 $100.00 $0
Work Desctiption: Install a new temporary wheel chair ramp per plans.

Must meet 2015 MRC code requirements.

PB22-06-185 3004 RIVERVIEW DR 06-02-355-021 BAUR, JUSTIN & OUDIN 05/04/2022 $100.00 $5,760
Work Description:  Construct 16' x 24' detached accessory structure greenhouse per plans.

PB22-06-205 517 CAMPBELL AVE 06-17-255-680 FEDERAL NATIONAL M Multi Serve 05/09/2022 $170.00 $0
Work Description: Interior renovation and deck renovation per plans.

NO CHANGE TO FLOOR PLAN

PB22-06-208 1217 PINEHURST BLVD 06-08-470-440 BAKER, KEVIN & MCDC Robert Bailey Contrar  (5/06/2022 $75.00 $0
Work Description: Demo of unattached garage per request from Kalamazoo Township.

PB22-06-222 447 CAMPBELL AVE 06-17-255-720 SHERMAN, SARA K. Chris Teller Home Re  )5/18/2022 $170.00 $0
Work Description:  Kitchen remodel to include new cabinets and flooring, relocate appliances, remove existing bulkheads/soffit and cover with drywall per plans.

PB22-06-228 829 DAYTON AVE 06-13-130-230 MISHLER, JESSE Top Tier Roofing 05/20/2022 $100.00 $0
Work Description: Re-roof

PB22-06-234 1510 STAMFORD AVE 06-12-355-620 MEDINA, EDWARD & M West Michigan Roofi  (5/23/2022 $100.00 $0



Work Description:  Re-roof: replace decking as needed

Population: All Records

Permit.Datelssued Between
5/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND
5/31/2022 11:59:59 PM AND
Permit.PermitType = Building
AND

Permit.BasicUsage = Residential
AND
GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode =

Total Permits For Type: 9
Total Fees For Type: $1,265.00
Total Const. Value For Type: $61,691

Report Summary

Grand Total Fees: $1,265.00
Grand Total Permits: 9

Grand Total Const. Value: $61,691



Permit List 06,/01/2022

Building
Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Issue Date Fee Total Const. Value
PB22-06-213 1838 NAZARETH RD 06-12-435-490 CONSUMERS ENERGY ( 05/23/2022 $546.00 $95,872

Work Description: Demolition of existing building and fence and construction of 40' x 40' pre-engineered metal building and construct new fence per plans.

PB22-06-224 2429 N BURDICK ST 06-10-130-041 LEE SHORE-BURDICK, I 05/27/2022 $340.00 $0

Work Description: Intetior renovation for grow/processor facility and installation of prefab extraction room.
PHASE 1 TO BE COMPLETED ONLY UNDER THIS PERMIT AND DOES NOT INCLUDE GROW PHASE OF PROJECT.

NO CHANGE TO FLOOR PLAN OR ANY STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS.

PB22-06-225 2129 E MICHIGAN AVE 06-14-495-010 ROSE, SANDRA F. DelLoof Constructior  (5/19/2022 $170.00 $0

Work Description: CONSTRUCT ADA COMPLIANT RESTROOM IN EXISTING BUILDING PER PLANS.

PB22-06-244 3744 GULL RD 06-12-230-016 FAMILY VIDEO MOVIE DJ Construction 05/26/2022 $305.00 $0

Work Description: Renovation of existing building to include floor plan alteration to accomodate a change of occupancy category to exisintg 1 story 6754 s.f. building per plans.
FIRE SUPPRESSION NOT REQUIRED NOT PROVIDED

NO C OF O UNTIL SIDEWALK PERMIT IS SUBMITTED TO KABA OFFICE.

Total Permits For Type: 4
Total Fees For Type: $1,361.00
Total Const. Value For Type: $95,872

Report Summary

Population: All Records Grand Total FeeS: $19361‘00



Permit.Datelssued Between
5/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND
5/31/2022 11:59:59 PM AND
Permit.PermitType = Building
AND

Permit.BasicUsage = Commercial
AND
GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode =

Grand Total Permits:

Grand Total Const. Value:

$95,872



KABA MM

Kalamazoa Area Duilding Aathority

2022 MONTHLY PERMITS BY JURISDICTION

MONTH OF MAY 2022
JURISDICTION PERMIT CATEGORY # PERMITS | PERMIT REVENUE
COMSTOCK BUILDING 17 ] $ 11,563
COMSTOCK ELECTRICAL 171 ¢ 2,296
COMSTOCK MECHANICAL 15] $ 3,112
COMSTOCK PLUMBING 8] ¢ 1,241
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1|3 100
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 s -
TOTAL COMSTOCK Lt e e e 58| ¢ 18,312
KALAMAZOO BUILDING 13] ¢ 2,626 -
KALAMAZOO ELECTRICAL 15] $ 2,866
KALAMAZOO MECHANICAL 24| ¢ 4,516
KALAMAZOO PLUMBING 10] ¢ 1,303
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 31 300
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 s -
_TOTAL KALAMAZOO el s 65| $ _11.611
PARCHMENT BUILDING 2] s 270
PARCHMENT ELECTRICAL 1] ¢ 122
PARCHMENT MECHANICAL 1] s 125
PARCHMENT PLUMBING 1| ¢ 100
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1] ¢ 100
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 % -
TOTAL PARCHMENT Boan e e 6]1$% 717
PINE GROVE BUILDING 7] ¢ 1,696
PINE GROVE ELECTRICAL 9] s 1,259
PINE GROVE MECHANICAL 10] ¢ 1,700
PINE GROVE PLUMBING 5|4 1,220
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION -14 -
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 % -
TOTAL PINE GROVE B ; 31| $ 5,875
RICHLAND BUILDING 15] ¢ 6,679
RICHLAND ELECTRICAL 17| $ 4,016
RICHLAND MECHANICAL 15] $ 2,323
RICHLAND PLUMBING 4] ¢ 956
RICHLAND SPECIAL - JURISDICTION -l 3 -
RICHLAND SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 $ .
TOTAL RICHLAND : 51| $ 13,974
RICHLAND VILLAGE BUILDING 2] ¢ 500
RICHLAND VILLAGE ELECTRICAL 3] ¢ 366
RICHLAND VILLAGE MECHANICAL 3] ¢ 405
RICHLAND VILLAGE PLUMBING -1 % -
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION -l ¢ -
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER =] & =
TOTAL RICHLAND VILLAGE 8l $ 1,271
TOTAL 219| $ 51,760.40
REVENUE REVENUE
MAY 2021 % PREV YEAR MONTH
$ 52,359.50 98.9%
PERMITS PERMITS
MAY 2021 % 2021 - YTD
188 % 2021 - YTD




FTire9 Liea Bty Axtmlty

;2022 MONTHLY PERMITS BY JURISDICTION

- YEARTODATE AS OF: MAY 2022

JURISDICTION PERMIT CATEGORY # PERMITS | PERMIT REVENUE |
COMSTOCK BUILDING 74 $ 57,363
COMSTOCK ELECTRICAL 88 $ 21,040
COMSTOCK MECHANICAL 83 $ 27,314
COMSTOCK PLUMBING 31 $ 5,085
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 11 $ 1,100
COMSTOCK _ SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 2 $ 110

AL COMSTOCK e R R 289 |$ 2,012
KALAMAZOO BUILDING 75 $ 15,889
KALAMAZOO ELECTRICAL 82 $ 15,802
KALAMAZOO MECHANICAL 103 $ 17,754
KALAMAZOO PLUMBING 34 $ 4,348
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 23 $ 2,300

_____KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER .2 $ 110
__ TOTAL KALAMAZ TR 819 |s 56,203
PARCHMENT BUILDING 6 $ 910
PARCHMENT ELECTRICAL 14 $ 1,905
PARCHMENT MECHANICAL 10 $ 1,232
PARCHMENT PLUMBING 5 $ 699
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 4 $ 400
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 1 $ 55
PINE GROVE BUILDING 18 $ 10,720
PINE GROVE ELECTRICAL 27 $ 4,288
PINE GROVE MECHANICAL 32 $ 5,106
PINE GROVE PLUMBING 10 $ 2,234
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 0 $ E
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 0 $ =
___ TOTAL PINE GROVE T T T 87 1s 22,348
RICHLAND BUILDING 52 $ 36,10
RICHLAND ELECTRICAL 69 $ 16,640
RICHLAND MECHANICAL 73 $ 14,739
RICHLAND PLUMBING 43 $ 9,085
RICHLAND SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1 $ 100
___RICHLAND SPECIAL - HOMEQWNER 0 $ =
OTAL RICHLAN ; R 238 $ 76,669
RICHLAND VILLAGE BUILDING 6 $ 1,225
RICHLAND VILLAGE ELECTRICAL 9 $ 1,192
RICHLAND VILLAGE MECHANICAL 11 $ 1,515
RICHLAND VILLAGE PLUMBING 4 $ 520
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 0 $ E
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - HOMEQWNER 0 $ -
| TOTAL RICHLAND VILLAGE | g 30 $ __4,452 |
TOTAL KABA YTD_ 1003 276,885
REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE
% 2022 YTD
YTD - MAY 2021 % 2021 - YTD BUDGET
$ 309,904 89.3% 107.0%
PERMITS PERMITS
YTD - MAY 2021 % 2021 - YTD
958 104.7%
2022 MONTHLY CUMULATIVE TOTALS
# PERMITS REVENUE
176 | $ 45,738 JAN
190 | $ 49,367 FEB
217 | % 52,589 MAR
201 | $ 77,431 APRIL
219 | % 51,760 MAY
- $ - JUNE
- $ - JuLyY
- $ - AUG
- $ - SEPT
- $ - oCT
- $ - NOV
- $ - DEC
1,003 | $ 276,885 2022



KL ao0 06,/01/2022

Property Mg.ihtenanc_.e ﬁépection;si

Special Permit

Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractot Date Entere Fee Total Due
PS822-06-016 1316 BAKER DR 06-12-455-020 PRYTANEUM BETA, LL 03/28/2022 100.00

Work Description:  Propetty Maintenance tequest from Kalamazoo

Property Maint, Re-inspection Completed; 0_5_/;2_5/__2222
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 03/31/2022
P522-06-029 2233 N BURDICK ST 06-10-180-030 MR-R¥X, LLC _ 05/10/2022 100.00
‘/ Wotk Description: Requested by Todd Kowlaski ' -
' Electrical - extension cords coming out of circuit breaker panel in basement
Safety Inspection Completed: 05/11/2022
P522-06-031 2026 WOODWARD AVE 06-09-255-230 BY DESIGN CONTRACT 05/26/2022 100.00
/ Work Description:  Propetty Maintenance request from Kalamazoo Township
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 05/27/2022
R
Total Permits: 3 Total Fees Due: $300.00

Population: All Recotrds
Permit.PermitType = Special

Permit AND

Permit.Status = HOLD (FEE)
AND

Permit.Category = Jurisdiction
Request AND

GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode = 6




911

KALAMAZOO COUNTY
DISPATCH AUTHORITY

SUMMARY OF INCIDENTS REPORT
(Includes all Officer Initiated & Citizen Reported)

Kalamazoo Township

ORI All
Create Date.Calendar May 2022
Venue KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP

Call Type/Nature Code

# of Incidents

911 Hangup(s) 149
Abandoned Vehicle 10
Abandoned Vehicle-Private Proper 16
Alarm 40
Animal Complaint 15
Arrest On Warr (Other Dept) 14
Arson 1
Assault/DV 29
Assist Fire Dept 16
Assist Other Dept 32
Assist Person 71
ATL 14
B&E/lllegal Entry 15
B&E/Larceny From Veh 14
BOL 25
Bomb Threat 3
Brush/Grass Fire - No Exposure 2
Carbon Monoxide - No Symptoms 2
Carbon Monoxide - With Symptoms 5
Check Welfare 79
Child Abuse/Neglect 3
Civil Calls 8
Community Policing/Crime Prev 100
Conservation/Littering 8
Crime Prevention 1
Crossing Guard 44
Crowd 3
CSC 1
Death Investigation 2
Directed Patrol 101
Disorderly 1
Disturbance/Fight 21
Drugs/VCSA 9
Equipment Failure 1
Felonious Assault 13
Fire Alarm - Commercial 13
Fire Alarm - Residential 4
Fire Alarm - Test 4
Fireworks 5
Follow-Up 94
Fraud 12
Harassing TX/Texts 18
Harrassment/Misc Criminal 7




Health & Safety 4
Hit & Run Accident 8
Juvenile Mischief 2
Kidnapping 1
Larceny 22
Liquor Investigation 14
Lost/Found Property 12
Maintenance 1
MDP 17
Message Delivery 1
Misd Traffic (DWLS) 26
Missing Person 4
Motorist Assist 8
Natural Gas Leak - Outside 1
Noise Complaint 59
Obs Justice 1
Open Door/Window 1
Ordinance Violation 10
Other Criminal Complaint 1
Outside Fire - with Exposure 1
OWI/0UID 2
Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 17
Parking Complaint 5
PD Accident 22
Peace Officer 12
PI - Confirmed Injuries 15
Pl - Entrapment 1
PR/PRB/PRS 7
Prints/DNA 2
Prisoner Transport 3
Property Check - Commercial 2
Property Check - Residential 7
R&OQ/Fleeing 10
Recover Stolen Vehicle 3
Repossession 2
Rescue-Medical Incoming 14
Rescue-Medical P1 201
Rescue-Medical P2 91
Rescue-Medical P3 120
Retail Fraud 10
Robbery 1
Runaway 16
Service For Department 9
Shooting 1
Shots Fired 5
Special Service 17
Structure Fire - Commercial 5
Structure Fire - Residential 8
Suicide/Attempt 30
Suspicious 149
Test Call Only 1
Traffic Hazard 11
Traffic Mishap/Acc Damage 3
Traffic Stop 176
Trespassing 32
Trouble with Subject 159
Unk Accident 23




Vehicle Fire 4
Vehicle Inspection 4
Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 16
VRDL/Fix it Tickets 7
Warrant Service 18
Grand Total 2460




KALAMAZOO COUNTY

DISPATCH AUTHORITY

Create Date.Y-Q-M-D

May 2022

Venue

KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP

CALLS FOR SERVICE REPORT
(Does not include Officer Initiated or
Criminal Sexual Conduct Incidents)

Kalamazoo Township

Unit.ORI (Multiple Items)
Call Source (Multiple Items)
Call Type (Multiple Items)
Date/Time Call Type/Nature Code Address Agency ORI
2022-05-01 00:54:15.917 |Noise Complaint 306 S KENDALL AVE, 41 MI3950000
2022-05-01 00:54:36.950 |Suspicious 1413 BARCLAY DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 01:02:00.887 |Assist Person 2401 CIMARRON DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 01:09:21.857 |Suspicious 1130 JENKS BLVD
2022-05-01 01:51:00.410 |Noise Complaint 306 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 02:28:31.997 |Suspicious 3428 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-01 02:40:56.730 |Noise Complaint 326 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 02:46:08.887 |911 Hangup(s) 3242 W MAIN ST, 3
2022-05-01 02:52:31.577 |Trouble with Subject 3424 W MAIN ST, 3 MI3950000
2022-05-01 07:39:37.760 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor BAKER DR / MULHEARN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 08:52:05.707 |Priority 2 Medical 1520 HENSON AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-01 09:46:27.933 |Priority 3 Medical 3834 FRANKLIN ST 39LIFE
2022-05-01 10:31:02.973 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 10:31:53.253 |Priority 1 Medical 205 GILKISON AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-01 10:38:00.393 |Trouble with Subject 2615 TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 10:49:19.380 |Suspicious MULHEARN AVE / BAKER DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 11:05:31.710 |Priority 1 Medical 2929 E MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-01 12:35:25.097 |Suspicious 2433 GERTRUDE ST MI3950000
2022-05-01 13:03:13.307 |Suspicious 2900 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-01 13:18:01.450 |Parking Complaint W MAIN ST /W WESTWOOD DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 13:48:36.733 |Carbon Monoxide - With Symptoms 3634 MARKET ST 03904
39LIFE
2022-05-01 13:49:33.170 |Lost/Found Property 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 14:03:24.907 |Assist Person 2853 VALLEY GLENN CIR MI3950000
2022-05-01 15:10:29.167 |Trespassing MARKET ST / FOSTER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 15:23:45.280 |Civil Calls 1127 BRONSON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 15:39:02.547 |Assist Person 1521 GULLRD, 172
2022-05-01 16:10:16.690 |Check Welfare 1031 ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 16:30:00.007 |Property Check - Residential 4028 ROCKWOOD DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 17:29:40.327 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 3808 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 17:52:27.190 |Drugs/VCSA 2423 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-01 18:29:11.540 |Check Welfare 2014 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-01 19:35:04.313 |Suicide/Attempt 302 N SAGE ST, 304 MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-01 20:01:08.770 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 21:12:51.360 |Harassing TX/Texts 130 S KENDALL AVE, C MI3950000
2022-05-01 21:49:39.473 |Suspicious 1618 COLGROVE AVE MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-01 22:31:52.057 |Noise Complaint 306 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-01 22:32:56.213 |911 Hangup(s) 302 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 01:46:10.647 |BOL 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-02 05:22:38.663 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 2117 SAGEBRUSH ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 05:37:10.243 |Alarm 3214 BROOKFIELD AVE MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-02 06:16:57.217 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 2433 GERTRUDE ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 07:46:02.107 |911 Hangup(s) 2128 SAGEBRUSH ST MI3950000




2022-05-02 08:00:00.030 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-02 08:03:07.187 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 08:25:22.640 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2634 CHAPARRAL ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 09:09:04.523 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 3319 IROQUOIS TRL MI3950000
2022-05-02 09:30:56.980 |Assist Person 1525 ORCHARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 09:53:47.233 |Animal Complaint 2220 GULL RD, K
2022-05-02 10:47:01.207 |Noise Complaint 3227 MARKET ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 10:57:56.490 |Suspicious 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-02 11:02:09.087 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2330 CHAPARRAL ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 12:16:24.690 |Priority 2 Medical 4201 W MAIN ST 03909
03922
39LIFE
2022-05-02 12:57:01.600 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2127 SKYLINE DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 14:38:08.443 |Trespassing BAKER DR / MULHEARN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 14:45:21.943 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-02 14:47:17.257 |Alarm 2626 HAZELNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-02 14:47:42.460 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 3785 FRANKLIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 14:50:40.790 |Suspicious 3322 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 15:04:21.073 |PD Accident W MAIN ST / N CLARENDON ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 15:04:25.260 |PD Accident 1819 W MAIN ST
2022-05-02 15:09:16.947 |Priority 1 Medical 1745 W MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-02 15:10:00.027 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-02 15:12:23.963 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 15:40:21.233 |Trespassing 3218 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-02 15:42:32.750 |VRDL/TICKETS 1049 DARWOOD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 16:33:02.727 |Suspicious DOUGLAS AVE / W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 16:37:41.757 |Larceny 502 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 16:37:42.693 |Trouble with Subject 4305 LEISURE LN, J710 MI3950000
2022-05-02 16:41:40.180 |Traffic Hazard E MOSEL AVE / N PITCHER ST
2022-05-02 16:48:06.197 |Suspicious 619 DWILLARD DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 17:57:12.877 |Trouble with Subject 1387 NORTH HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 18:16:16.380 |Runaway 621 CLEARVIEW ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 18:16:48.253 |Trouble with Subject W MAIN ST / TURWILL LN MI3950000
2022-05-02 18:18:58.910 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 18:40:57.163 |Warrant Service 537 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 18:58:33.307 |PD Accident NICHOLS RD / BARNEY RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-02 19:08:14.293 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 3802 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 19:28:06.047 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-02 19:28:59.780 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property 3600 W MAIN ST MI13950000
2022-05-02 19:35:00.797 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 2300 BARNEY RD MI3950000
2022-05-02 19:42:17.577 |Assist Person 2737 TIMBERLEAF LN MI3950000
2022-05-02 19:48:55.157 (MDP 1339 NORTH HILLS DR, 87 MI3950000
2022-05-02 20:05:11.410 |Trespassing 326 S VICTOR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 20:39:35.227 |Warrant Service 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-02 20:53:25.387 |Suicide/Attempt 3226 W MAIN ST, 301 MI3950000
MI3988100
2022-05-02 21:38:42.533 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-02 22:40:42.337 |Parking Complaint 3314 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-02 22:53:53.433 |Check Welfare 223 FLETCHER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-02 23:00:11.357 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-02 23:11:24.483 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-02 23:12:33.983 |R&O/Fleeing 1609 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 01:26:29.220 |Trespassing 326 SVICTOR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 01:31:19.563 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 01:48:45.177 |Noise Complaint 2007 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 06:41:59.437 |Trouble with Subject 3230 KENILWORTH AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 06:58:06.220 |Assist Person 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-03 07:49:38.900 |911 Hangup(s) 1124 BRETTON DR
2022-05-03 08:00:00.013 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-03 08:17:23.450 |Suspicious 2033 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000




2022-05-03 09:48:51.263

Assist Person

1720 RIVERVIEW DR

2022-05-03 10:48:50.363 |Priority 1 Medical 4330 LEISURE LN, 216 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-03 10:54:44.693 |911 Hangup(s) 535 DAYTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 11:17:42.807 |Trouble with Subject 119 N CLARENDON ST MI3950000
2022-05-03 11:32:59.013 |Repossession 3326 W MAIN ST
2022-05-03 11:35:39.763 |Suspicious 1818 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-03 11:40:01.543 |Abandoned Vehicle 4139 VALLEY RIDGE DR MI3950000
2022-05-03 11:57:33.470 |Warrant Service 1421 HEALY ST MI13949900
2022-05-03 12:09:04.627 |911 Hangup(s) 535 DAYTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 12:18:49.957 |Prints/DNA 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-03 12:25:25.723 |Trouble with Subject 1030 CAMPBELL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 12:45:53.397 |Lost/Found Property 1820 SUNNYSIDE DR, 1 MI3950000
2022-05-03 13:00:00.010 |Abandoned Vehicle W WESTWOOD DR / W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-03 14:33:25.540 |Trouble with Subject 3424 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-03 14:40:53.637 |Assist Person 727 WASHBURN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 14:53:44.187 |Conservation/Littering 2300 N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-03 15:10:00.017 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-03 15:40:18.787 |Directed Patrol 3309 GREENFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 16:34:27.827 |Trouble with Subject 1642 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-03 17:27:37.740 |Suspicious 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-03 17:46:21.227 |Suspicious SCHIPPERS LN / CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 18:06:44.713 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 802 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-03 18:24:25.997 |Priority 3 Medical 3720 GULLRD 39LIFE
2022-05-03 18:45:00.000 |Directed Patrol 3424 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-03 19:07:58.927 |Priority 2 Medical 2220 GULLRD, F3 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-03 19:21:10.020 |Trouble with Subject 3155 EDLING DR MI3950000
2022-05-03 20:19:00.093 |Traffic Hazard 2016 BARNEY RD MI3950000
2022-05-03 21:17:25.117 |Priority 3 Medical 625 AMSTERDAM ST 39LIFE
2022-05-03 22:22:57.003 |Trouble with Subject 1609 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 02:33:41.227 |Disturbance/Fight 1323 HUNTINGTON AVE, 1 MI3950000
2022-05-04 03:24:22.017 |Trouble with Subject 1323 HUNTINGTON AVE, 4 MI3950000
2022-05-04 03:35:07.503 |Disturbance/Fight 1323 HUNTINGTON AVE, 4 MI3950000
2022-05-04 03:44:43.160 |Suspicious 1834 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-04 07:01:21.283 |Directed Patrol 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-04 07:05:31.283 |[Runaway 2220 GULL RD, 06 MI3950000
2022-05-04 07:13:08.723 |[Runaway 2220 GULL RD, 06
2022-05-04 08:00:00.057 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-04 09:03:00.663 |Trouble with Subject 2433 GERTRUDE ST MI3950000
2022-05-04 09:09:39.273 |Fire Alarm - Test 2722 N BURDICK ST
2022-05-04 09:25:44.807 |911 Hangup(s) 534 GAYLE AVE
2022-05-04 11:03:19.067 |911 Hangup(s) 3608 PONTIAC AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 11:19:40.117 |Fraud 3314 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-04 11:50:06.967 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 12:10:13.360 |PD Accident 1332 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 12:11:58.703 |MDP 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-04 12:43:10.913 |Traffic Hazard 3227 HURON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 13:10:26.527 |Animal Complaint E MAIN ST / BAKER DR
2022-05-04 13:27:35.420 |Fire Alarm - Residential 824 EDISON ST 03922
2022-05-04 13:40:37.000 |Warrant Service 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-04 15:03:23.903 |911 Hangup(s) 521 E MOSEL AVE
2022-05-04 15:10:00.013 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-04 15:23:52.000 |Check Welfare W MAIN ST / TURWILL LN MI3950000
2022-05-04 15:48:43.643 |[Runaway 2115 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-04 16:17:19.337 [BOL NAZARETH RD / GULL RD
2022-05-04 16:37:23.117 |PD Accident 3800 LAKE ST 03904
03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-04 16:37:25.213 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 2125 BRIAR PL MI3950000
2022-05-04 16:41:30.277 |Suicide/Attempt 2220 GULL RD, H7 MI3950000
2022-05-04 17:08:08.560 |Trespassing 1429 NASSAU ST MI3950000




2022-05-04 17:58:52.147 |R&O/Fleeing 2626 E MAIN ST MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-04 18:33:39.793 |Priority 3 Medical 2007 DOUGLAS AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-04 18:53:55.873 |Larceny 2028 COLGROVE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 18:59:37.483 |911 Hangup(s) 3309 MARLANE AVE
2022-05-04 19:22:24.253 |Peace Officer 1118 WILLIS AVE
2022-05-04 19:30:26.613 |Health & Safety 3715 W MAIN ST
2022-05-04 19:35:52.443 |Animal Complaint 3415 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-04 19:48:07.337 |Priority 2 Medical 3720 GULL RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-04 19:49:53.883 |Priority 2 Medical 3809 OTTAWA AVE 03922
39LIFE
39PRIDE
2022-05-04 19:52:22.240 |Priority 1 Medical 2704 CUMBERLAND ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-04 21:05:41.187 |Check Welfare 1302 WAVERLY DR MI3950000
2022-05-04 21:17:32.533 |Suspicious 3523 E MAIN ST
2022-05-04 21:25:35.893 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD
2022-05-04 22:07:06.587 |Suicide/Attempt 2901 ASBURY AVE 39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-04 22:16:51.900 |Priority 1 Medical 3419 MEADOWCROFT AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-04 22:20:09.840 |Assault/DV 1321 HUNTINGTON AVE, 3 MI3950000
2022-05-04 22:24:39.387 |Assault/DV 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 207 MI3950000
2022-05-04 23:00:45.393 |Disturbance/Fight 3808 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-04 23:26:50.350 |ATL LEIN/Officer 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 207
2022-05-04 23:39:55.757 |Traffic Hazard DEARBORN AVE / GAYLE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-04 23:51:38.523 |Trouble with Subject 1321 HUNTINGTON AVE, 3 MI3950000
2022-05-05 01:51:41.930 |Shots Fired 3508 OLNEY ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 05:45:34.073 |Noise Complaint 2123 HUMPHREY ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 06:28:07.750 |Suspicious 2033 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000
2022-05-05 07:52:33.187 |Assault/DV 3122 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 08:00:00.077 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-05 08:25:27.267 |Prints/DNA 1720 RIVERVIEW DR
2022-05-05 08:47:32.113 |Suspicious 220 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 09:59:04.327 |Suspicious 412 JENNISON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 10:17:13.767 |Priority 2 Medical 3125 NICHOLS RD, 115 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-05 10:24:54.347 |Fraud 1340 RICHLAND AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 11:27:33.057 |Assist Person 1717 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 13:22:50.200 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |1235 SHAKESPEARE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 13:48:38.313 |Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage E MAIN ST / TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-05 13:53:41.140 |Assist Other Department 1437 HIGHLAND HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-05 13:55:16.593 |Peace Officer 1373 HIGHLAND HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-05 14:38:16.493 |Priority 1 Medical 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 314 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-05 14:43:07.010 |Suicide/Attempt 2220 GULL RD, H7 MI3950000
2022-05-05 14:59:54.400 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 15:10:00.060 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-05 15:30:10.577 |Suspicious 3219 MEADOWCROFT AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 16:00:00.003 |Property Check - Residential 412 JENNISON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 16:09:48.427 |Trouble with Subject 414 W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 16:41:40.323 |Suspicious 2433 GERTRUDE ST MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-05 16:55:47.153 |Priority 3 Medical 557 GAYLE AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-05 17:06:32.873 |MDP 3802 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 17:13:32.343 |Suspicious 2313 LINCOLN ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 17:48:36.630 |911 Hangup(s) 600 EDISON ST
2022-05-05 18:47:04.857 |PD Accident 4315 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 19:25:18.410 |911 Hangup(s) 2932 MEADOWCROFT LN
2022-05-05 19:48:15.287 |Health & Safety 403 PINEHURST BLVD MI3950000




2022-05-05 20:27:13.527 |911 Hangup(s) 1321 BARCLAY DR MI3950000
2022-05-05 21:47:51.070 |Assist Other Department 1024 ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-05 22:42:30.313 |Priority 3 Medical 1615 HUNTINGTON AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-05 22:50:35.550 |Priority 3 Medical 1701 OLMSTEAD RD 39LIFE
2022-05-05 22:52:59.363 |Special Service 1615 HUNTINGTON AVE 03922
2022-05-05 23:13:15.770 |Suicide/Attempt 2220 GULL RD, H7 MI3950000
2022-05-05 23:16:33.303 |Parking Complaint 3314 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-05 23:43:08.433 |Trouble with Subject 3214 BROOKFIELD AVE MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-06 00:00:26.090 |BOL OLMSTEAD RD / LAKE ST
2022-05-06 00:11:06.187 |Noise Complaint 2504 TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 00:16:55.187 |Alarm 1822 SUNNYSIDE DR, 3 MI3950000
2022-05-06 00:18:33.203 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 01:17:38.350 |Suspicious 1437 HIGHLAND HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 01:30:56.290 |Assist Person 2220 GULLRD, H7 MI3950000
2022-05-06 02:11:58.953 |Noise Complaint 3310 W MAIN ST, 304 MI3950000
2022-05-06 03:03:45.850 |Priority 1 Medical 2527 E MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-06 03:33:20.967 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3700 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-06 05:46:54.390 |Retail Fraud 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-06 06:05:11.817 |Alarm 2609 N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-06 06:08:54.160 |MDP 128 CHERRY HILL ST MI3950000
2022-05-06 08:00:00.067 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-06 08:04:58.130 |Conservation/Littering E DUNKLEY ST / N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-06 08:36:19.370 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 826 DWILLARD DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 08:56:57.997 |Trouble with Subject 1312 STAMFORD AVE MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-06 10:05:44.837 |Vehicle Inspection 1350 BRETTON DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 10:38:26.060 (MDP 2626 HAZELNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-06 10:48:45.327 |Vehicle Inspection 302 LAKE RIDGE DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 11:07:06.267 |911 Hangup(s) 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 11:36:30.177 |Suspicious 4377 WINDING WAY MI3950000
2022-05-06 11:56:52.807 |Motorist Assist 3721 PHILLIPS ST
2022-05-06 12:43:03.140 |Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 537 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 14:18:51.890 |Check Welfare 304 N SAGE ST, 301 MI3950000
2022-05-06 14:21:21.187 |Suspicious 2110 IDAST MI3950000
2022-05-06 14:23:05.360 |Check Welfare 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-06 15:10:00.007 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-06 15:57:28.110 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 2116 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-06 16:00:00.030 |Property Check - Residential 412 JENNISON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 16:20:27.987 |Trouble with Subject 4021 NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-06 16:29:02.317 |Assist Other Department 220 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 17:13:07.417 |Civil Calls 1431 FERNDALE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 17:25:12.950 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property (3600 W MAIN ST MI13950000
2022-05-06 18:06:12.037 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 3802 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 19:48:49.973 |Traffic Hazard 517 N DARTMOUTH ST MI3950000
2022-05-06 20:01:11.617 |Suicide/Attempt 2614 N WESTNEDGE AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-06 20:22:37.477 |Check Welfare 2220 GULL RD, H7 MI3950000
2022-05-06 21:56:49.600 |Suspicious 2220 GULL RD, G7 MI3950000
2022-05-06 22:19:50.183 |BOL S SPRINKLE RD / FRANKLIN ST
2022-05-06 22:39:14.390 |Assault/DV 506 DAYTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-06 23:36:02.337 |911 Hangup(s) 2424 TEXEL DR
2022-05-07 00:01:11.120 |Assist Person 2628 E MAIN ST 03919
MI3950000
2022-05-07 00:12:53.717 |Assist Person 2220 GULLRD, H7 MI3950000
2022-05-07 00:30:45.110 |Suspicious 2016 SUNNYSIDE DR, B16 MI3950000
2022-05-07 00:40:33.283 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 1912 COLGROVE AVE 03904
03909
03922
39LIFE

M13949900




2022-05-07 02:29:51.487 |OWI/OUID DOUGLAS AVE / W MOSEL AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-07 05:40:24.563 |Trouble with Subject 1928 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-07 06:49:36.167 |Priority 3 Medical 4310 LEISURE LN, D310 39LIFE
2022-05-07 09:09:54.700 |Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 1921 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-07 10:02:04.037 |Larceny 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 207 MI3950000
2022-05-07 10:24:26.367 |911 Hangup(s) 4213 W MAIN ST
2022-05-07 11:30:05.347 |Alarm 2129 E MICHIGAN AVE MI13949900
2022-05-07 11:37:05.600 |Assist Person 1437 HIGHLAND HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-07 12:37:22.513 |Priority 3 Medical 2008 N DRAKE RD 39LIFE
2022-05-07 12:53:07.390 |Suspicious 3733 PHILLIPS ST MI3950000
2022-05-07 13:11:42.080 |Priority 1 Medical 302 S KENDALL AVE, 32 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-07 13:55:41.683 |Alarm 3915 RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-07 14:27:47.267 |Check Welfare 3227 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-07 14:59:21.160 |Priority 1 Medical 3228 BIRCH LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-07 15:24:53.493 |Check Welfare 1604 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-07 16:00:00.013 |Property Check - Residential 412 JENNISON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-07 16:33:19.253 |Trouble with Subject LAKE ST / HEALY ST MI3950000
2022-05-07 18:04:04.937 |Priority 2 Medical 3119 OLD FARM RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-07 18:26:37.067 |Check Welfare 302 N SAGE ST, 304 MI3950000
2022-05-07 18:59:45.197 |Priority 3 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-07 20:26:14.440 |Suspicious 3504 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-07 21:01:45.667 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-07 21:39:07.267 |Harassing TX/Texts 3520 N DRAKE RD, C317 MI3950000
2022-05-07 23:17:38.640 |Priority 1 Medical 1413 BARCLAY DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-07 23:19:46.420 |Assist Other Department 1028 GRAND PRE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-07 23:52:23.033 |Trouble with Subject 244 DUNBARTON CT MI3950000
2022-05-07 23:54:29.080 |Check Welfare 2220 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-08 00:34:17.010 |Missing Person 1946 NAZARETH RD MI3950000
2022-05-08 00:40:38.463 |Assist Fire Dept GULL RD / ELKERTON AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-08 00:43:03.760 |Check Welfare GULL RD / ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 01:22:14.453 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-08 02:34:35.810 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 3326 W MAIN ST, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-08 03:04:23.267 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 03:10:33.707 |911 Hangup(s) 219 S KENDALL AVE
2022-05-08 03:28:32.800 |911 Hangup(s) 219 S KENDALL AVE, 203 MI3950000
2022-05-08 03:32:07.567 |Assault/DV 324 N SAGE ST, 302 MI3950000
2022-05-08 06:41:46.377 |Harassing TX/Texts 1201 JENKS BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-08 08:39:12.567 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 330 N SAGE ST, 302 MI3950000
2022-05-08 09:07:47.897 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 3426 W MAIN ST, 8 MI3950000
2022-05-08 09:58:11.560 |ATL LEIN/Officer 330 N SAGE ST
2022-05-08 10:13:27.267 |Check Welfare 3227 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-08 10:51:41.710 |BOL CHRYSLER ST / E MAIN ST
2022-05-08 11:20:14.043 |Alarm 1815 HENSON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 11:53:05.357 |Priority 3 Medical 1701 OLMSTEAD RD 39LIFE
2022-05-08 12:03:27.547 |Trouble with Subject 3410 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-08 12:04:59.500 |Assault/DV 2230 SAGEBRUSH ST MI3950000
2022-05-08 12:41:21.523 |Suspicious 2220 GULL RD, H6 MI3950000
2022-05-08 13:06:52.057 |Incoming rescue/medical request 2124 NAZARETH RD 39LIFE
2022-05-08 13:23:13.183 |Retail Fraud 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-08 14:57:07.603 |Priority 1 Medical 4315 W MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-08 14:57:41.793 |Civil Calls 803 IRA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 15:00:46.700 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 1928 COLGROVE AVE 03922
2022-05-08 15:13:21.090 |Larceny 537 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 15:30:36.047 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000




2022-05-08 15:48:10.627 |Trouble with Subject 1718 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 16:00:00.003 |Property Check - Residential 412 JENNISON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 16:16:43.160 |Priority 1 Medical 3226 W MAIN ST, 204 03904
03922
39LIFE
2022-05-08 17:52:54.300 |Recover Stolen Vehicle 3326 W MAIN ST, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-08 17:55:10.630 |Accident with Unknown Injuries W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-08 17:55:30.457 |Accident with Unknown Injuries W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD
2022-05-08 18:18:38.117 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3700 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-08 18:46:21.637 |Suspicious 2017 ELKERTON AVE, 208 MI3950000
2022-05-08 18:55:36.560 |Suspicious 520 IRA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-08 19:31:53.237 |Traffic Hazard 4213 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-08 20:24:03.807 |Check Welfare 2605 DOUGLAS AVE, 8 MI3950000
2022-05-08 20:28:50.153 |Assist Fire Dept 2408 TEXEL DR, 6 03922
39LIFE
EMSMISC
MI3950000
2022-05-08 20:29:59.260 |Incoming rescue/medical request 2408 TEXEL DR 39LIFE
2022-05-08 20:31:51.323 |Runaway 1428 PINEHURST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-08 20:49:29.560 |Traffic Hazard 3215 KING HWY MI3950000
2022-05-08 21:52:12.837 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-08 22:23:04.027 |Check Welfare 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-08 22:29:32.293 |Open Door/Window 1414 BIXBY RD MI3950000
2022-05-08 23:00:10.407 |Larceny 2029 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000
2022-05-08 23:21:11.753 |Civil Calls 2017 ELKERTON AVE, 208 MI3950000
2022-05-08 23:27:25.037 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-08 23:55:19.087 |Suspicious SCHUSTER AVE / E STOCKBRIDGE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 00:10:34.433 |Trouble with Subject 1701 OLMSTEAD RD
2022-05-09 01:55:01.200 |911 Hangup(s) 2220 GULL RD, H2 MI3950000
2022-05-09 03:27:51.637 |Suspicious 320 N SAGE ST, 102 MI3950000
2022-05-09 05:02:01.180 |Trouble with Subject 3324 W MAIN ST, 103 MI3950000
2022-05-09 06:00:59.563 |911 Hangup(s) 2030 HILLSDALE AVE
2022-05-09 07:18:07.607 |Suicide/Attempt 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-09 07:27:50.000 |Assist Other Department 3428 W MAIN ST, 5 MI3950000
2022-05-09 07:40:20.923 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-09 07:55:29.830 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-09 07:57:22.440 |Larceny 2050 E MICHIGAN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 07:58:06.143 |Alarm 2511 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-09 08:00:00.003 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-09 08:36:50.727 |Trespassing OHIO AVE / EDNA BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-09 08:50:03.630 |Check Welfare 3125 NICHOLS RD, 111 MI3950000
2022-05-09 08:54:25.917 |Trespassing CHARLES AVE / ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 08:55:17.587 |Check Welfare 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-09 09:22:00.157 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-09 09:56:02.240 |Animal Complaint GAYLE AVE / E MAIN ST
2022-05-09 09:58:04.317 |Priority 1 Medical 702 PINEHURST BLVD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-09 10:06:57.420 |Assist Other Department 2520 LAREDO ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 10:09:37.547 |Runaway 1428 PINEHURST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-09 10:36:47.807 |Assault/DV 1127 BRONSON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 10:55:19.310 |Trespassing 2024 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-09 11:36:11.533 |Civil Calls 3800 WYNN RD MI3950000
2022-05-09 11:38:37.973 |Suspicious 2626 HAZELNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-09 11:50:47.787 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property [2233 N BURDICK ST MI13949900
2022-05-09 12:08:00.647 |BOL W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD
2022-05-09 12:47:25.483 |Priority 3 Medical 1634 GULL RD 39LIFE
2022-05-09 12:48:01.247 |Noise Complaint 2425 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-09 13:11:20.877 |Priority 3 Medical 2220 GULL RD, H7 39LIFE
2022-05-09 13:39:48.427 |Larceny 2609 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000
2022-05-09 14:18:49.587 |Trouble with Subject 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-09 14:38:01.903 |Larceny 1521 GULLRD MI3950000




2022-05-09 15:02:38.627 |911 Hangup(s) 1700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-09 15:10:00.003 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-09 15:18:29.457 |Priority 1 Medical 3128 GRACE RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-09 15:26:48.787 |Trouble with Subject 3928 GLEN ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 15:31:16.037 |Civil Calls 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-09 15:35:12.787 |Check Welfare 2626 HAZELNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-09 15:37:24.397 |911 Hangup(s) 1925 ELKERTON AVE
2022-05-09 15:42:46.007 |911 Hangup(s) 1722 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 16:00:00.027 |Property Check - Residential 412 JENNISON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 16:23:00.137 |Priority 2 Medical 2123 W MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-09 17:12:46.597 |Priority 1 Medical 228 NELSON AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-09 17:41:25.710 |Known Pl Accident S SPRINKLE RD / LAKE ST 03904
39LIFE
39PRIDE
MI3950000
2022-05-09 18:26:54.217 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-09 18:39:02.550 |PD Accident N BURDICK ST / W DUNKLEY ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 18:52:47.753 |Harassing TX/Texts 1123 WILLIS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 19:48:29.997 |Trouble with Subject 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-09 19:49:18.557 |Assault/DV 1913 ELKERTON AVE
2022-05-09 20:17:40.203 |Trouble with Subject 3635 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 20:17:43.017 |Suspicious 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204
2022-05-09 20:21:42.093 |Larceny 2514 RUSRIDGE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-09 20:58:55.617 |Trouble with Subject 2302 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 21:17:15.117 |Assist Other Department 1701 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-09 22:04:56.093 |Motorist Assist 1634 GULL RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-09 22:24:34.050 |Check Welfare LAKE ST / OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-09 22:26:52.223 |Suspicious 436 JENKS BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-09 22:39:00.003 |Prisoner Transport 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-09 22:48:36.007 |Priority 1 Medical 506 DAYTON AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-09 23:16:15.650 |Harassing TX/Texts 1910 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-09 23:26:22.590 |Priority 1 Medical 705 COOPER AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 00:01:14.423 |Alarm 2324 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 02:24:00.803 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 02:53:23.087 |Priority 3 Medical 2722 ELLAMARIE DR 39LIFE
2022-05-10 03:13:45.137 |Death Investigation 120 N BERKLEY ST 39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-10 03:53:39.487 |Noise Complaint 1005 LAMONT AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 04:26:42.350 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 05:17:28.577 |Suspicious 111 S CLARENDON ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 05:46:12.753 |Suspicious E MICHIGAN AVE / LINCOLN ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 07:21:03.907 |Alarm 521 E MOSEL AVE, SUITE A MI3950000
2022-05-10 07:57:49.347 |MDP 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 08:00:00.003 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 08:18:04.553 |Assist Other Department 2712 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 08:19:14.210 |Disturbance/Fight 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 214 MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-10 09:11:23.810 |Assault/DV 3113 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 09:13:51.390 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-10 09:23:15.780 |MDP 3616 E G AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 10:14:18.243 |Assault/DV 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 10:16:32.303 |Suicide/Attempt 1910 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 10:31:46.993 |Trouble with Subject 3635 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 10:40:39.543 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-10 10:43:17.980 |Fraud 3318 W MAIN ST, 204 MI3950000




2022-05-10 10:48:17.043 |Priority 1 Medical 1363 NORTH HILLS DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 12:34:21.073 |Hit & Run Accident 2010 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 12:39:07.323 |Trouble with Subject 1112 CHRYSLER ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 12:44:41.590 |Drugs/VCSA 1008 COOPER AVE
2022-05-10 13:04:45.907 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-10 13:45:54.770 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 4325 LEISURE LN 03922
2022-05-10 14:01:15.993 |Assist Other Department 1521 GULL RD MI3949900
2022-05-10 14:18:53.417 |Disturbance/Fight NICHOLS RD / MARLANE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 14:41:45.530 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 4325 LEISURE LN 03922
2022-05-10 15:10:00.000 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 15:30:10.333 |Assist Other Department 3113 OLNEY ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 15:53:56.227 |Conservation/Littering 2005 N WESTNEDGE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 16:06:36.010 |MDP 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-10 16:40:51.357 |Priority 1 Medical 1634 GULL RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 16:52:28.077 |Check Welfare 2920 BARNEY RD, 1 MI3950000
2022-05-10 16:58:42.970 |VRDL/TICKETS 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-10 17:23:34.440 |Suspicious 3722 MARKET ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 17:27:41.147 |Priority 1 Medical 1416 WILLOW LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 17:34:27.083 |Harassing TX/Texts 3113 OLNEY ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 17:57:52.447 |Felonious Assault 3328 COY AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 18:09:44.480 |Priority 2 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-10 19:52:55.213 |Trouble with Subject 2622 CARLETON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 19:53:32.837 |Priority 2 Medical 1904 W NORTH ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 20:06:04.120 |Trouble with Subject 3326 BROOKFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 20:15:00.123 |Trouble with Subject 1363 NORTH HILLS DR
2022-05-10 20:26:03.857 |Trouble with Subject 2519 NORTH HILLS CT MI3950000
2022-05-10 20:51:38.033 |Suspicious 803 W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 21:56:06.933 |Suspicious 3825 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-10 22:07:39.340 |Shots Fired HUMPHREY ST / ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 22:35:18.953 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-10 22:55:35.817 |Priority 1 Medical 112 LAKE FOREST CT 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 22:56:48.863 |Priority 1 Medical 809 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-10 22:59:54.520 |Trouble with Subject 939 RIVERSIDE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-10 23:03:49.770 |Trouble with Subject 1413 BARCLAY DR MI3950000
2022-05-10 23:39:36.387 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 00:35:11.423 |Suspicious 1067 FARGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 03:59:22.657 |Noise Complaint 1005 LAMONT AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 06:22:12.033 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 06:53:07.523 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 3021 SANTOS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 07:24:25.653 |Traffic Hazard SUNNYSIDE DR / E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 07:37:12.590 |Priority 1 Medical 4462 CYPRESS CREEK LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-11 07:41:53.997 |Disturbance/Fight 1812 ACADEMY ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 08:00:00.000 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 08:13:54.597 |Suspicious 2029 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000
2022-05-11 08:34:05.257 |911 Hangup(s) 3211 OLNEY ST
2022-05-11 08:45:48.257 |Priority 1 Medical 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-11 09:07:02.510 |Assist Person 2323 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-11 09:08:33.167 |ATL LEIN/Officer 3021 SANTOS AVE
2022-05-11 09:18:35.763 |Trouble with Subject 1812 ACADEMY ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 09:19:15.403 |Trouble with Subject 2323 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-11 09:28:07.090 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-11 10:03:17.860 |Priority 1 Medical 1720 RIVERVIEW DR 03922

39LIFE




2022-05-11 10:40:21.600 |Suspicious 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 11:27:01.703 |Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 537 CHICAGO AVE MI13949900
2022-05-11 11:29:42.827 |Motorist Assist 2200 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 11:38:44.093 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 211 S KENDALL AVE, 104 MI3950000
2022-05-11 11:46:19.970 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 12:53:27.213 |Conservation/Littering 2012 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-11 13:02:28.637 |Warrant Service 1421 HEALY ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 13:13:00.953 |PD Accident NICHOLSRD /N US 131 BR MI3950000
2022-05-11 14:15:00.007 |Service For Department 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-11 14:32:25.150 |Assist Person 1413 BARCLAY DR 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-11 14:41:45.747 |Trespassing 302 S KENDALL AVE, 302 MI3950000
2022-05-11 14:49:48.280 |Trouble with Subject 907 LUM AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 15:04:20.483 |911 Hangup(s) 1700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 15:09:00.953 |PD Accident W MAIN ST / SABIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 15:09:18.640 |PD Accident W MAIN ST / SABIN ST
2022-05-11 15:10:00.017 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 15:49:44.840 |Priority 3 Medical 614 CHICAGO AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-11 16:25:41.347 |Priority 3 Medical 3119 OLD FARM RD 39LIFE
2022-05-11 16:42:44.380 |Priority 3 Medical 227 W G AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-11 17:12:57.900 |Incoming rescue/medical request 1419 SCHUSTER AVE
2022-05-11 17:24:53.993 |Shots Fired 1722 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 17:30:41.853 |Suicide/Attempt 1601 NICHOLS RD 39PRIDE
MI3950000
2022-05-11 17:32:16.103 |Trespassing CHARLES AVE / ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 17:37:43.480 |Priority 1 Medical 538 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-11 17:45:25.653 |Priority 1 Medical 112 LAKE FOREST CT 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-11 17:49:37.030 |Assist Person 3721 PHILLIPS ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 18:07:30.783 |Disturbance/Fight 2626 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 18:20:40.487 |Priority 3 Medical 1725 SEMINOLE ST 39LIFE
2022-05-11 18:48:07.553 |Suicide/Attempt 1609 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 19:19:48.637 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 1311 HEALY ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 19:24:56.093 |Check Welfare E MOSEL AVE / N PITCHER ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 19:36:54.577 |Disturbance/Fight 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-11 19:41:19.750 |Priority 2 Medical 122 FLETCHER AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-11 19:50:04.643 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 3512 STEWART DR MI3950000
2022-05-11 19:57:36.970 |Suspicious 416 FENIMORE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 20:23:11.270 |Assist Other Department 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 21:03:08.183 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-11 21:04:55.777 |Trouble with Subject 1910 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 21:10:26.810 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor COY AVE / LUM AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 21:25:44.563 |Disorderly 2203 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-11 21:58:31.630 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-11 22:06:36.490 |Priority 3 Medical 1704 HENSON AVE 39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-11 22:23:18.523 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 817 LUM AVE MI13913900
MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-11 22:42:30.230 |Priority 3 Medical 2220 GULL RD, A7 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-11 22:55:36.840 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-11 22:58:56.983 |Noise Complaint 923 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-11 23:17:59.547 |Priority 1 Medical 2307 OLMSTEAD RD 03922
39LIFE
39PRIDE
2022-05-12 00:03:32.267 |Special Service 3214 BROOKFIELD AVE 03922
2022-05-12 00:36:44.507 |911 Hangup(s) 1401 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-12 01:33:40.017 |Trouble with Subject 1387 NORTH HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-12 02:21:13.117 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 826 DWILLARD DR MI3950000




2022-05-12 02:38:14.010 |Check Welfare 2904 HASKELL ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 03:45:38.753 |Property Check - Residential 907 LUM AVE 03922
MI3950000
2022-05-12 06:13:39.130 |Suspicious 1116 BRONSON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 06:22:16.883 |Assist Person 1609 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 07:12:08.827 |911 Hangup(s) 125 S KENDALL AVE
2022-05-12 08:00:00.070 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-12 08:01:30.240 |Assist Person 328 N SAGE ST
2022-05-12 08:26:17.400 |PD Accident 2406 CIMARRON DR MI3950000
2022-05-12 08:56:21.390 |Fire Alarm - Test 300 TURWILL LN
2022-05-12 08:59:08.123 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-12 09:14:30.157 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-12 09:27:33.847 |Trouble with Subject 2002 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 09:45:01.400 |Trespassing 1403 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-12 09:48:04.930 |Suicide/Attempt 1016 AVONDALE CIR MI3950000
2022-05-12 10:01:02.870 |Trespassing 3426 PARKSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-12 10:01:10.043 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3426 PARKSIDE DR
2022-05-12 10:16:22.760 |Priority 3 Medical 901 JENKS BLVD 39LIFE
2022-05-12 10:30:59.120 |Priority 1 Medical 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-12 10:42:31.747 |ATL LEIN/Officer 1016 AVONDALE CIR
2022-05-12 10:53:26.327 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-12 10:55:36.920 |Assist Person 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 11:39:03.677 |Special Service 2220 GULL RD, K2
2022-05-12 12:24:04.760 |Assist Person 105 N KENDALL AVE, 2S MI3950000
2022-05-12 12:41:50.047 |911 Hangup(s) 2334 E MAIN ST
2022-05-12 12:47:48.343 |Priority 3 Medical 1008 COOPER AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-12 13:39:05.383 |Assist Person 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 13:56:54.730 |Check Welfare 1609 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 14:10:35.857 |Priority 2 Medical 528 PINEHURST BLVD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-12 14:18:20.653 |Child Abuse/Neglect 300 N SAGE ST, 303 MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-12 14:48:28.033 |Special Service 1733 SUNNYSIDE DR 03922
2022-05-12 14:51:30.423 |Priority 2 Medical 1634 GULL RD 39LIFE
2022-05-12 14:54:23.830 |Drugs/VCSA 1015 GAYLE AVE MI13949900
2022-05-12 15:10:00.003 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-12 15:22:04.397 |Assist Other Department 1016 AVONDALE DR MI3950000
2022-05-12 15:34:29.507 |Check Welfare GULL RD / SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 16:04:12.637 |911 Hangup(s) GULL RD / NAZARETH RD
2022-05-12 16:07:28.857 |Check Welfare 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-12 16:08:11.340 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-12 16:11:27.590 |Assist Fire Dept 2212 SAGEBRUSH ST 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-12 16:44:00.907 |Trespassing 2302 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 17:10:21.660 |Check Welfare 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-12 17:36:36.790 |Suspicious 525 N ARLINGTON ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 17:49:30.823 |Assist Other Department 1015 GAYLE AVE MI13949900
2022-05-12 17:57:51.137 |Alarm 413 W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 19:45:16.980 |Trouble with Subject 2408 TEXEL DR, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-12 20:02:50.983 |Trespassing 2302 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 20:20:41.987 |911 Hangup(s) 3738 E MAIN ST
2022-05-12 20:44:55.707 |Trouble with Subject 3113 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 20:59:51.803 |Assist Person 3326 BROOKFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-12 21:09:57.587 |Suspicious 3523 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 21:21:29.887 |Assist Person 1307 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-12 21:22:33.790 |Trouble with Subject 2519 NORTH HILLS CT E MI3950000
2022-05-12 21:44:51.700 |Disturbance/Fight 2605 DOUGLAS AVE, 8 MI3950000
2022-05-12 21:51:54.703 |Shots Fired N BURDICK ST / E DUNKLEY ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 23:00:04.243 |Suspicious 4107 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-12 23:19:02.887 |Priority 1 Medical 2307 E MAIN ST 03922

39LIFE




2022-05-12 23:26:49.950 |911 Hangup(s) 1536 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-12 23:30:29.060 |Trouble with Subject 1366 HIGHLAND HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 00:18:20.083 |Runaway 1005 AVONDALE DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 01:30:13.607 |Trouble with Subject 3424 W MAIN ST, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-13 01:48:27.847 |BOL W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD
2022-05-13 02:25:27.257 |Trouble with Subject 2114 SUNNYSIDE DR, A6 MI3950000
2022-05-13 02:45:29.337 |Priority 3 Medical 614 CHICAGO AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-13 07:05:35.967 |Animal Complaint 1014 MILLA LN
2022-05-13 07:17:04.627 |Trouble with Subject 1609 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-13 07:40:30.987 |PD Accident ANN ST / WAVERLY DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 08:00:00.020 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-13 08:06:49.583 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-13 08:59:41.403 |Noise Complaint 2522 HASKELL ST MI3950000
2022-05-13 09:06:20.950 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3635 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-13 09:10:47.047 |Trouble with Subject 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-13 09:21:12.593 |Check Welfare 3208 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-13 09:28:57.360 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD, ER FT3 MI3950000
2022-05-13 09:54:39.457 |Assist Other Department 3635 FRANCIS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-13 10:35:58.213 |Check Welfare 2631 CUMBERLAND ST MI3950000
2022-05-13 10:57:21.403 |Priority 3 Medical 434 LAKE FOREST BLVD 39LIFE
2022-05-13 11:01:50.950 |Trouble with Subject 1720 TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 11:05:26.827 |Priority 1 Medical 1310 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-13 11:13:47.563 |Abandoned Vehicle 220 N SAGE ST
2022-05-13 11:15:48.063 |Priority 3 Medical 2627 ASBURY AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-13 11:19:22.580 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |200 N SAGE ST MI13950000
2022-05-13 11:20:26.407 |Ordinance Violation 3608 BORGESS DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 11:21:37.533 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |220 N SAGE ST MI13950000
2022-05-13 11:45:55.003 |Assault/DV 108 W ALLEN ST MI3950000
2022-05-13 11:49:58.350 |Priority 3 Medical 2220 GULL RD, H7 39LIFE
2022-05-13 11:54:54.787 |Priority 3 Medical 2015 SUNNYSIDE DR 39LIFE
2022-05-13 11:56:50.693 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR
2022-05-13 13:13:45.157 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-13 13:38:12.410 |Trouble with Subject 1413 BARCLAY DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 13:57:23.790 |Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage GRACE RD / NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-13 14:40:35.167 |Juvenile Mischief 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-13 14:49:31.780 |Priority 3 Medical 1119 GRAND PRE AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-13 14:53:05.887 |Alarm 4711 SWEET CHERRY LN MI3950000
2022-05-13 15:06:33.530 |Priority 2 Medical 4500 GRAND PRAIRIE RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-13 15:10:00.000 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-13 15:11:54.063 |Assist Other Department 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 15:17:45.377 |Priority 1 Medical 716 COOPER AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-13 15:25:32.753 |Retail Fraud 3700 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-13 16:06:07.507 |Assault/DV 249 LAKE FOREST BLVD 03909
03913
03922
39LIFE
MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-13 16:07:44.757 |911 Hangup(s) 1720 RIVERVIEW DR
2022-05-13 16:56:44.687 |Fraud 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-13 17:06:27.437 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-13 17:26:09.550 |Priority 2 Medical 1701 OLMSTEAD RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-13 17:30:04.410 |Priority 2 Medical 4305 LEISURE LN, J705 03922

39LIFE




2022-05-13 20:22:48.137 |Priority 2 Medical 1012 ARTHUR AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-13 20:36:40.827 |Trouble with Subject 2407 SONORA ST MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-13 20:36:57.593 |Felonious Assault 2407 SONORA ST
2022-05-13 20:48:06.907 |Suicide/Attempt 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-13 21:15:59.207 |Felonious Assault 2337 CARLETON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-13 21:35:44.177 |BOL W MAIN ST / TURWILL LN
2022-05-13 22:36:27.047 |Priority 2 Medical 122 FLETCHER AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-13 22:36:49.047 |Noise Complaint 1324 WOODROW DR MI3950000
2022-05-13 22:49:53.143 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-13 22:52:58.610 |Retail Fraud 1930 GULL RD
2022-05-13 23:14:18.990 |Noise Complaint 2115 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-13 23:47:10.167 |Suspicious 2220 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-14 00:22:39.780 |Suspicious 2104 SUNNYSIDE DR, B13 MI3950000
2022-05-14 00:24:55.263 |Suspicious 718 PINEHURST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-14 00:49:04.050 |Suspicious 2300 BARNEY RD MI3950000
2022-05-14 04:26:25.267 |Noise Complaint 1237 WAVERLY DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 04:33:02.503 |Parking Complaint 3621 NORTHVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 05:01:35.880 |Priority 1 Medical 1809 JUNCTION AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-14 05:46:24.513 |Trouble with Subject 830 WASHBURN AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-14 06:36:22.787 |Suicide/Attempt 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-14 07:04:19.540 |Priority 1 Medical 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-14 07:14:08.197 |Priority 1 Medical 4203 RAVINE RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-14 07:23:05.793 |Noise Complaint 1237 WAVERLY DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 07:27:52.683 |Abandoned Vehicle 2300 BARNEY RD MI3950000
2022-05-14 07:35:19.420 |Suspicious 3639 MILLER RD MI3950000
2022-05-14 07:50:40.797 |Check Welfare 1521 GULLRD, 114
2022-05-14 09:34:30.077 |Peace Officer 3700 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-14 10:36:04.963 |Trouble with Subject 108 W ALLEN ST
2022-05-14 10:42:56.087 |Noise Complaint 3708 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-14 10:50:21.760 |Trouble with Subject 108 W ALLEN ST MI3950000
2022-05-14 11:33:15.970 |911 Hangup(s) 817 DAYTON AVE
2022-05-14 11:43:42.847 |Priority 1 Medical 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-14 11:48:06.017 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 1601 NICHOLS RD MI13950000
2022-05-14 12:09:26.567 |Larceny 4315 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-14 12:46:59.713 |911 Hangup(s) 4315 W MAIN ST
2022-05-14 13:06:06.797 |Lost/Found Property 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 13:06:24.280 |Assault/DV 541 WASHBURN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-14 13:23:01.047 |PD Accident GULL RD / TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 14:25:08.477 |Warrant Service 2605 TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 14:45:08.450 |Trespassing 1910 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-14 14:48:55.217 |Suspicious FENIMORE AVE / E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-14 14:54:27.513 |Trouble with Subject 2513 NORTH HILLS CT E MI3950000
2022-05-14 15:26:11.893 |Carbon Monoxide - No Symptoms 1324 BRONX AVE 03922
2022-05-14 15:47:34.740 |Alarm SQUIRES DR / RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-14 15:57:58.037 |911 Hangup(s) 2004 WOODWARD AVE
2022-05-14 16:02:04.977 |Suspicious 1413 TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-14 16:22:57.713 |911 Hangup(s) 627 ALECIA AVE
2022-05-14 16:31:07.467 |Warrant Service 3720 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-14 17:36:04.477 |911 Hangup(s) 4654 WESTON AVE
2022-05-14 18:04:03.497 |Child Abuse/Neglect 2422 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-14 18:09:52.183 |Suspicious 3720 GULLRD
2022-05-14 18:49:31.597 |Juvenile Mischief 2134 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000




2022-05-14 19:00:40.190 [BOL LUM AVE / COY AVE MI13950000
2022-05-14 19:05:54.660 |Suspicious E MAIN ST / COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-14 19:27:42.133 |Animal Complaint 1501 CHEROKEE ST MI13950000
2022-05-14 19:57:05.967 |Lost/Found Property 1808 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-14 21:30:22.807 |Fireworks 531 FENIMORE AVE MI13950000
2022-05-14 21:48:37.840 (Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 923 LUM AVE MI3950000
2022-05-14 22:03:58.513 |Check Welfare 1521 GULLRD MI13950000
2022-05-14 22:26:55.643 |Suspicious 2329 CHAPARRAL ST
2022-05-14 22:35:09.130 |Suspicious 2028 CUMBERLAND ST MI13950000
2022-05-14 22:36:51.803 |BOL W MAIN ST / E WESTWOOD DR
2022-05-14 23:17:14.667 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI13950000
2022-05-15 00:15:23.410 |Priority 3 Medical 1902 COLGROVE AVE, 115 39LIFE
2022-05-15 00:34:23.693 |Priority 1 Medical 2113 SCHIPPERS LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 00:43:10.583 |Suspicious 2704 CUMBERLAND ST MI13950000
2022-05-15 01:09:40.277 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 2519 NORTH HILLS CT, LOT151 MI3950000
2022-05-15 02:02:11.753 |Priority 1 Medical 2926 WINTER WHEAT RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 04:54:55.483 |Priority 1 Medical 809 AVONDALE DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 09:27:48.800 |Priority 1 Medical 3721 PHILLIPS ST 03904
03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 11:21:54.190 |Fraud 351 LAKE FOREST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-15 11:29:07.427 |Larceny 2432 N DRAKE RD MI13950000
2022-05-15 11:38:51.083 |Suspicious 518 IRA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-15 12:10:32.387 |Priority 1 Medical 538 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 12:13:17.837 |911 Hangup(s) 203 S KENDALL AVE MI13950000
2022-05-15 12:17:12.213 |Noise Complaint 1913 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-15 12:38:24.390 |Priority 1 Medical 3700 GULL RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 14:21:42.107 |Motorist Assist GULL RD / BROOK DR MI13950000
2022-05-15 15:15:52.097 |Priority 2 Medical 108 N CLARENDON ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 15:24:27.007 |Hit & Run Accident 1394 RED MAPLE LN MI3950000
2022-05-15 15:37:55.397 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 1111 WILLIS AVE MI13950000
2022-05-15 16:30:30.733 |Check Welfare 1010 PINEHURST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-15 16:53:04.877 |Suspicious 606 CHICAGO AVE MI13950000
2022-05-15 17:09:02.503 |Suspicious 2350 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-15 17:20:24.897 |Alarm 907 LUM AVE MI13950000
2022-05-15 17:33:56.427 |Alarm 907 LUM AVE MI3950000
2022-05-15 18:17:05.170 |Disturbance/Fight 2605 DOUGLAS AVE, 8 MI13950000
2022-05-15 18:53:53.267 |Noise Complaint 1392 WILLOW LN MI3950000
2022-05-15 19:28:08.477 |Priority 3 Medical 2218 CHARLES AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-15 19:39:28.227 |Peace Officer 3318 W MAIN ST MI13949900
MI13950000
MI3988100
2022-05-15 20:26:28.203 |Trouble with Subject 1424 WILLOW LN MI13950000
2022-05-15 20:40:32.253 |Animal Complaint 1015 CHICAGO AVE, 1 MI3950000
2022-05-15 21:18:13.570 |911 Hangup(s) 932 AVONDALE DR
2022-05-15 21:18:47.837 |Priority 1 Medical 930 AVONDALE DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 21:19:19.227 |Priority 1 Medical 3222 WINTER WHEAT RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-15 21:25:00.947 |Check Welfare GULL RD / SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-15 21:25:49.570 |[Larceny 3899 GULL RD MI13950000
2022-05-15 21:28:42.523 |Noise Complaint 1400 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-15 22:18:40.483 |Assault/DV 425 W G AVE M13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-15 22:19:38.483 [Suicide/Attempt 2614 N WESTNEDGE AVE M13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-15 22:33:27.937 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI13950000




2022-05-15 23:04:40.927 |Trouble with Subject 194 TIMBERWOOD SQ MI3950000
2022-05-15 23:18:22.040 |Noise Complaint 302 S KENDALL AVE, 34 MI3950000
2022-05-15 23:52:31.483 |Suspicious 300 N SAGE ST, 101 MI3950000
2022-05-16 01:46:49.937 |911 Hangup(s) 3322 SPRINGFIELD AVE
2022-05-16 02:05:47.580 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-16 02:35:15.773 |Trouble with Subject 1502 SEVILLE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 05:12:26.637 |Death Investigation 3420 CANTERBURY AVE 03922
39LIFE
EMSMISC
MI3950000
2022-05-16 05:20:33.670 |911 Hangup(s) 1362 RED MAPLE LN
2022-05-16 05:22:24.170 |Larceny 1379 RED MAPLE LN MI3950000
2022-05-16 06:16:02.990 |Priority 1 Medical 1324 E MOSEL AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 07:41:23.583 |Priority 1 Medical 3000 OLD FARM RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 07:56:38.913 |Priority 1 Medical 930 AVONDALE DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 08:00:00.023 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-16 08:14:28.603 |Suicide/Attempt 300 N SAGE ST, 101 MI3950000
2022-05-16 08:39:36.687 |Suspicious 1305 BRONX AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 08:51:58.047 |Assist Other Department 514 CHICAGO AVE MI13949900
2022-05-16 09:45:30.133 |Noise Complaint 521 CHEROKEE ST, 108 MI3950000
2022-05-16 09:49:31.507 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-16 09:51:39.710 |Fire Alarm - Residential 3314 MEADOWCROFT AVE 03922
2022-05-16 09:53:32.960 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property [313 S KENDALL AVE MI13950000
2022-05-16 10:22:27.077 |Priority 3 Medical 1721 NAZARETH RD 39LIFE
2022-05-16 10:41:04.737 |Assist Other Department 425 W G AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 10:45:00.707 [BOL W MAIN ST / N KENDALL AVE
2022-05-16 12:05:16.593 |Service For Department 1502 SEVILLE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 12:13:07.983 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-16 12:23:44.767 |Check Welfare 2008 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-16 12:52:58.710 |Suspicious DOUGLAS AVE / W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 13:04:44.053 |Trouble with Subject 2112 EGLESTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 13:07:35.900 |Priority 3 Medical 3521 LAUREL HILL ST 39LIFE
2022-05-16 13:08:48.070 |Assist Other Department 1403 WILLOW LN MI3950000
2022-05-16 14:24:26.473 |PD Accident 3600 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-16 14:27:23.100 |Known PI Accident 3620 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-16 14:43:19.023 |Harassing TX/Texts 1644 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-16 15:10:00.027 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-16 15:13:42.590 |PD Accident S SPRINKLE RD / AMVETS MEMORIAL PKWY (03904
03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-16 15:58:52.237 |Priority 1 Medical 918 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 16:03:23.457 |Priority 3 Medical 1224 UPLAND DR 39LIFE
2022-05-16 16:23:58.540 |Priority 2 Medical 918 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 16:55:06.887 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-16 17:20:12.703 |Trouble with Subject 1355 WILLOW LN MI3950000
2022-05-16 17:58:51.943 |Assault/DV 1015 CHICAGO AVE, 2 MI3950000
2022-05-16 18:29:06.373 |Assist Person 2140 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-16 19:35:44.433 |Assault/DV 3512 STEWART DR MI3950000
2022-05-16 19:41:23.730 |Trouble with Subject 2605 DOUGLAS AVE, 8 MI3950000
2022-05-16 19:52:15.900 |Felonious Assault 3499 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-16 20:14:57.373 |Check Welfare 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 207 MI3950000
2022-05-16 20:19:46.343 |Priority 2 Medical 927 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 20:30:32.610 |Traffic Hazard 1930 GULL RD
2022-05-16 21:11:32.693 |Fraud 2504 TEXEL DR
2022-05-16 21:25:29.930 |Harassing TX/Texts 1339 TURWILL LN MI3950000
2022-05-16 21:28:39.993 |Priority 1 Medical 2107 BROOK DR 03922




2022-05-16 21:28:39.993 |Priority 1 Medical 2107 BROOK DR 39LIFE
2022-05-16 21:58:40.280 |Check Welfare 3316 W MAIN ST, 201 MI3950000
2022-05-16 22:08:47.907 |Priority 1 Medical 2337 CARLETON AVE 03904
03922
39LIFE
2022-05-16 22:47:06.083 |Obs Justice 3316 W MAIN ST, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-16 22:53:23.587 |Harassing TX/Texts 1339 TURWILL LN
2022-05-16 23:40:59.953 |Noise Complaint 3323 SILVER HILLS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 00:12:21.363 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-17 00:37:39.037 |Larceny 1015 CHICAGO AVE, 2 MI3950000
2022-05-17 00:50:40.337 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 02:49:42.843 |Assault/DV 2331 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 03:19:27.263 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 1521 GULL RD 03909
03922
2022-05-17 04:21:07.783 |Priority 1 Medical 1124 ASHLEY DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-17 05:51:55.693 |Alarm 1315 RICHLAND AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 06:48:01.507 |Retail Fraud 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 07:09:16.223 |Conservation/Littering 2300 N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 07:39:47.430 |Priority 1 Medical GULL RD / ELKERTON AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-17 08:00:00.060 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-17 08:56:00.053 |Trespassing 2425 KING HWY MI3950000
2022-05-17 08:57:29.413 |Vehicle Inspection 3834 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 09:11:03.930 |Alarm 1536 GULL RD
2022-05-17 09:14:35.087 |Assault/DV 3230 KENILWORTH AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 09:41:19.983 |Fire Alarm - Test 3713 W MAIN ST
2022-05-17 09:45:28.983 |Check Welfare 1925 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 09:56:42.080 |911 Hangup(s) 2900 LAKE ST
2022-05-17 10:33:46.163 |Alarm 103 MERRIWEATHER LN MI3950000
2022-05-17 11:14:33.263 |Suspicious 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 11:54:41.787 |Trouble with Subject 2304 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 12:17:35.613 |Traffic Hazard OLMSTEAD RD / AMVETS MEMORIAL PKWY  |MI13949900
2022-05-17 12:24:21.143 |Suspicious 1421 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-17 12:25:44.987 |Suspicious 1420 OLMSTEAD RD
2022-05-17 12:28:38.393 |Trouble with Subject 2116 SUNNYSIDE DR, C23
2022-05-17 13:03:47.063 |Larceny 2626 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 13:41:57.990 |Alarm 1519 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-17 14:12:22.980 |Priority 2 Medical 2320 TAMRACK ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-17 15:02:36.893 |Suspicious 512 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 15:10:00.037 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-17 15:52:36.543 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 550 NAZARETH RD MI3950000
2022-05-17 16:02:02.937 |Priority 1 Medical 119 N CLARENDON ST 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-17 16:09:47.703 |Suicide/Attempt 119 N CLARENDON ST
2022-05-17 16:24:25.173 |Abandoned Vehicle 1321 RED MAPLE LN MI3950000
2022-05-17 16:42:03.553 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |618 DAYTON AVE MI13950000
2022-05-17 16:42:24.803 |Assist Person 1322 CALHOUN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 16:42:49.223 |Trespassing 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-17 18:06:11.817 |Structure Fire - Residential 3624 NORTHVIEW DR 03913
03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-17 18:08:01.893 |Runaway 409 N BERKLEY ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 18:16:22.427 |Larceny 3315 RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-17 18:42:19.587 |911 Hangup(s) 525 N ARLINGTON ST, D2 MI3950000
2022-05-17 18:43:23.057 |Hit & Run Accident 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-17 18:44:24.493 |Suspicious 3420 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 19:04:26.653 |Trouble with Subject 1121 CROSSFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-17 19:10:30.123 |Priority 1 Medical 1008 COOPER AVE 03922

39LIFE




2022-05-17 19:29:16.533

911 Hangup(s)

1521 GULLRD

2022-05-17 20:16:52.463 |Harassing TX/Texts 4131 VALLEY RIDGE DR, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-17 20:22:22.807 |PD Accident 101 SSOLON ST 03909
39LIFE
MI13949900
MI3950000
MI3988100
2022-05-17 20:24:01.510 |Retail Fraud 3504 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 22:30:01.360 |Trouble with Subject GRAND PRAIRIE RD / CUMBERLAND ST MI3950000
2022-05-17 22:31:21.627 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 526 WALLACE AVE MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-17 22:31:25.750 |Suspicious 2626 E MAIN ST
2022-05-17 22:45:19.160 |Property Check - Commercial 2425 KING HWY MI3913900
2022-05-17 22:46:32.940 |Felonious Assault 2337 CARLETON AVE MI3913900
MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-17 22:59:55.613 |Traffic Hazard E MICHIGAN AVE / NAZARETH RD MI3913900
MI13949900
2022-05-18 00:48:56.820 |911 Hangup(s) N DARTMOUTH ST /W NORTH ST
2022-05-18 01:31:18.623 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 01:34:23.983 |Harassing TX/Texts 128 CHERRY HILL ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 01:38:01.983 |Animal Complaint NELSON AVE / W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 02:23:38.083 |911 Hangup(s) 2008 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-18 03:00:36.810 |Suicide/Attempt 1722 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 04:24:32.137 |Assist Person 1834 SUNNYSIDE DR, 8 MI3950000
2022-05-18 07:38:21.417 |Check Welfare 228 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 07:42:27.027 |Runaway 2626 HAZELNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-18 08:00:00.027 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-18 08:03:41.497 |Trouble with Subject 3122 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 08:16:18.610 |Suspicious 1103 NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 08:32:21.487 |Runaway 3928 GLEN ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 08:35:50.097 |[Runaway 3928 GLEN ST
2022-05-18 08:50:10.020 |911 Hangup(s) 2920 MAPLE AVE
2022-05-18 09:12:31.040 |MDP 3122 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 09:13:51.743 |Priority 2 Medical 522 CHEROKEE ST, 105 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-18 09:26:57.963 |911 Hangup(s) 729 CLEARVIEW ST
2022-05-18 09:42:50.967 |Trouble with Subject 3122 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 10:05:48.687 |Trouble with Subject 2507 LAREDO ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 10:08:42.813 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 718 DAYTON AVE MI13950000
2022-05-18 10:27:35.130 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-18 10:32:04.333 |Suspicious 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-18 11:07:23.470 |Service For Department 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-18 11:35:00.677 |R&O/Fleeing 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 12:00:08.063 |Priority 1 Medical 2008 N DRAKE RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-18 12:22:22.023 |Lost/Found Property 1701 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 12:55:14.780 |Fraud 1642 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 13:11:15.503 [911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-18 13:21:13.677 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-18 13:35:50.270 |Priority 3 Medical 2900 LAKE ST 39LIFE
2022-05-18 13:47:57.820 |Abandoned Vehicle 3617 E MICHIGAN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 14:28:12.577 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |4300 LEISURE LN
2022-05-18 14:30:23.373 |Check Welfare 3411 LAKE ST
2022-05-18 14:32:50.560 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |4300 LEISURE LN MI13950000
2022-05-18 14:32:50.843 |Special Service 1727 SUNNYSIDE DR 03922
2022-05-18 14:36:49.827 |Disturbance/Fight E MAIN ST / NAZARETH RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 14:44:00.967 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 919 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 14:57:34.257 |Check Welfare 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 15:00:28.230 |911 Hangup(s) 1908 COMMONWEALTH AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 15:10:00.017 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 15:59:40.027 |Priority 3 Medical 1103 FLETCHER AVE 39LIFE




2022-05-18 16:19:37.797 |Check Welfare 704 IRA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 16:43:25.097 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 17:23:05.677 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-18 17:23:40.130 |Trouble with Subject 1363 NORTH HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-18 17:36:58.883 |Accident with Unknown Injuries W MAIN ST / LAKE FOREST BLVD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-18 17:50:02.557 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-18 18:01:42.717 |Priority 2 Medical 4305 LEISURE LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-18 18:20:26.017 |Warrant Service 1701 OLMSTEAD RD, 20 MI3950000
2022-05-18 18:54:56.397 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 19:03:56.803 |Priority 1 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-18 19:10:38.303 |Trespassing 2026 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 19:14:08.070 |Assault/DV 1411 WOODROW DR MI3950000
2022-05-18 19:19:34.697 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 19:29:18.137 |Trouble with Subject 4315 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 19:45:17.073 |Trouble with Subject 2716 SAINT JOE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 19:58:41.263 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-18 20:04:45.407 |Harassing TX/Texts 2304 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-18 20:29:04.317 |Retail Fraud 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 20:59:50.650 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-18 21:25:22.560 |911 Hangup(s) 200 TIMBERWOOD SQ
2022-05-18 21:55:42.097 |Suspicious 2231 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-19 00:09:08.367 |Priority 1 Medical 4772 WESTON AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-19 00:10:32.710 |Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 3512 STEWART DR MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-19 00:34:03.653 |Incoming rescue/medical request 1910 SHAFFER ST 39LIFE
2022-05-19 04:16:22.297 |Harassing TX/Texts 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-19 04:28:05.987 |Check Welfare 1908 ELKERTON AVE
2022-05-19 04:44:34.567 |Priority 1 Medical 521 CHEROKEE ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-19 06:50:44.743 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) ARTHUR AVE / CHARLES AVE MI3950000
2022-05-19 07:05:34.497 |911 Hangup(s) 2028 COLGROVE AVE
2022-05-19 08:00:00.287 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 08:47:24.963 |Larceny 1835 HUNTINGTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-19 08:55:13.777 |Priority 3 Medical 521 CHEROKEE ST, 106 39LIFE
2022-05-19 09:11:53.420 |PD Accident 222 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-19 09:34:00.003 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 3125 NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 09:42:36.550 |Vehicle Fire BIXBY RD / JUNCTION AVE 03922
MI3950000
2022-05-19 10:10:18.227 |Priority 3 Medical 2432 N DRAKE RD 39LIFE
2022-05-19 11:05:18.673 |911 Hangup(s) 1535 GULL RD
2022-05-19 11:08:59.893 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2017 ELKERTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-19 11:12:53.583 |Trouble with Subject 1536 GULL RD MI3913900
2022-05-19 11:17:41.147 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-19 11:31:28.870 |Hit & Run Accident 2003 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-19 11:34:57.747 |Special Service 537 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
MI8005100
2022-05-19 11:38:55.167 |Check Welfare 2415 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 12:56:06.050 |Disturbance/Fight 3122 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-19 13:09:09.443 |Harrassment/Misc Criminal 3424 W MAIN ST, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-19 13:12:36.567 |911 Hangup(s) 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-19 14:05:09.060 |Assist Person 4139 VALLEY RIDGE DR MI3950000
2022-05-19 14:27:52.437 |Check Welfare 1910 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-19 14:31:56.533 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 542 ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-19 14:57:32.023 |ATL LEIN/Officer 542 ARTHUR AVE
2022-05-19 14:58:27.837 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property [315 TURWILL LN MI13950000
2022-05-19 15:01:22.807 |Suspicious 1339 TURWILL LN MI3950000




2022-05-19 15:10:00.010 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 15:35:39.997 |Assist Fire Dept 2609 N BURDICK ST 03922
2022-05-19 15:37:18.153 |Trouble with Subject 2220 GULLRD, 12 MI3950000
2022-05-19 16:46:27.053 |Suspicious E MOSEL AVE / COMMERCE LN MI3950000
2022-05-19 17:02:44.993 |Assist Person 3250 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-19 17:03:07.730 |Lost/Found Property E MOSEL AVE / COMMERCE LN MI3950000
2022-05-19 17:27:25.640 |Fire Alarm - Test 2609 N BURDICK ST
2022-05-19 17:30:02.483 |BOL GULL RD / NAZARETH ACCESS MI3950000
2022-05-19 18:18:26.443 |Alarm 2115 RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 18:20:44.897 |Trouble with Subject 3250 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-19 18:30:27.930 |Priority 2 Medical 2509 CIMARRON DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-19 18:32:15.570 |Priority 3 Medical 1521 GULLRD 39LIFE
2022-05-19 18:32:19.103 |Trespassing 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 18:48:01.713 |Priority 2 Medical 2509 CIMARRON DR 03922
39LIFE
39PRIDE
2022-05-19 19:35:13.877 |Trouble with Subject 3248 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-19 19:40:33.927 |PD Accident TURWILL LN / W MAIN ST MI3950000
MI3988100
2022-05-19 20:06:48.897 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-19 20:19:25.620 |Priority 1 Medical 3913 STONEGATE RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-19 20:25:44.183 |Priority 1 Medical 2514 CIMARRON DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-19 20:38:35.153 |Disturbance/Fight 222 S KENDALL AVE, 32 MI3950000
2022-05-19 20:41:28.560 |Disturbance/Fight 222 S KENDALL AVE
2022-05-19 21:08:42.300 |Noise Complaint 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-19 21:13:19.643 |Suspicious 2510 CONWAY LN MI3950000
2022-05-19 21:31:29.897 |Suspicious E MAIN ST / COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-19 21:35:16.350 |Noise Complaint 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-19 21:48:01.757 |Noise Complaint 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-19 22:16:02.370 |911 Hangup(s) 1902 COLGROVE AVE
2022-05-19 22:32:27.543 [911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-19 23:50:27.293 |Suspicious 227 W G AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 00:26:55.487 |Trouble with Subject 1117 ARTHUR AVE MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-20 01:12:53.620 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-20 01:27:00.153 |Arson 2210 E MICHIGAN AVE 03909
03922
MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-20 01:31:57.373 |Vehicle Fire 2203 E MICHIGAN AVE
2022-05-20 01:52:02.877 |Trouble with Subject 3424 W MAIN ST, 06 MI3950000
MI3988100
2022-05-20 02:00:58.847 |Priority 3 Medical 708 PINEHURST BLVD 39LIFE
2022-05-20 02:55:11.127 |Assault/DV 3424 W MAIN ST, 06 MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-20 02:55:36.753 |Disturbance/Fight 105 N KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 04:05:51.227 |Trouble with Subject 105 N KENDALL AVE, 2T MI3950000
2022-05-20 04:12:33.400 |Alarm 542 N BERKLEY ST MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-20 05:04:33.470 |Alarm 3634 E MAIN ST MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-20 06:16:40.607 |Assault/DV 3729 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-20 06:53:57.177 |Trespassing 2425 KING HWY 03922
MI3950000
2022-05-20 07:15:28.303 |Assist Person FENIMORE AVE / DEARBORN AVE
2022-05-20 07:20:56.697 |ATL LEIN/Officer 3729 GULLRD
2022-05-20 07:49:37.653 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-20 08:00:00.030 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-20 08:13:12.127 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |3523 E MAIN ST MI13950000
2022-05-20 08:16:24.173 |Child Abuse/Neglect 1733 W MAIN ST MI3950000




2022-05-20 08:30:56.503

911 Hangup(s)

537 CHICAGO AVE

2022-05-20 08:32:39.220 |911 Hangup(s) 537 CHICAGO AVE
2022-05-20 08:47:58.380 |Assault/DV 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-20 08:57:06.147 |Peace Officer 3155 EDLING DR MI3950000
2022-05-20 09:13:58.853 |VRDL/TICKETS NICHOLS RD / DEVONSHIRE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 09:27:36.887 |Assist Other Department 301 LAKE FOREST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-20 09:32:39.090 |Priority 1 Medical 213 RAINTREE CIR 03922
39LIFE
39PRIDE
2022-05-20 10:17:55.527 |Check Welfare 4209 BEVERTON ST MI3950000
2022-05-20 10:29:19.890 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-20 12:39:10.340 |Assist Person 2432 N DRAKE RD
2022-05-20 13:26:10.957 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-20 13:27:15.347 |911 Hangup(s) 3419 OLD FARM RD MI3950000
2022-05-20 14:07:16.680 |Peace Officer 1100 NAZARETH RD
2022-05-20 14:21:09.763 [BOL 3416 DOUGLAS AVE, 1A 39LIFE
2022-05-20 14:47:12.800 |Suspicious 326 S VICTOR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 15:00:00.003 |Abandoned Vehicle 3617 E MICHIGAN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 15:10:00.007 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-20 15:20:27.710 |Hit & Run Accident 413 W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 15:51:34.870 |Assist Person 2220 GULLRD, I2 MI3950000
2022-05-20 16:05:24.060 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 4654 SWEET CHERRY LN MI3950000
2022-05-20 16:19:08.737 |Priority 2 Medical 2220 GULLRD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-20 16:45:09.053 |911 Hangup(s) 2520 NORTH HILLS CT W MI3950000
2022-05-20 17:17:02.603 |Priority 1 Medical 3125 NICHOLS RD, 106 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-20 17:33:23.027 |Runaway 312 N KENDALL AVE, ¢ MI3950000
2022-05-20 18:01:59.190 |Assist Person 3155 EDLING DR MI3950000
2022-05-20 18:45:49.633 [BOL N BURDICK ST / E MOSEL AVE
2022-05-20 19:16:04.687 |Check Welfare BROOK DR / GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-20 19:54:11.957 |Priority 3 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-20 20:27:26.183 |Runaway 2432 N DRAKE RD MI13949900
2022-05-20 21:02:03.217 |Assist Person 1701 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-20 21:21:19.753 |Assist Person LAKE ST / S SPRINKLE RD MI3913900
2022-05-20 21:41:54.273 |Outside Fire - with Exposure 304 S KENDALL AVE 03922
MI13949900
2022-05-20 21:53:48.210 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property (1722 W MAIN ST MI13950000
2022-05-20 21:57:24.790 |Priority 1 Medical 3245 BIRCH LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-20 22:38:42.640 |Priority 3 Medical 1346 NICHOLS RD 39LIFE
2022-05-20 23:33:35.667 |Noise Complaint 306 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-20 23:45:27.963 |Harassing TX/Texts 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-21 00:36:37.580 |Suspicious 1318 WOODROW DR MI3950000
2022-05-21 01:40:27.763 |Priority 3 Medical 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR, b13 39LIFE
2022-05-21 03:41:43.703 |Alarm 1700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-21 05:00:04.653 |Suspicious 1127 BRONSON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-21 07:13:45.080 |Disturbance/Fight S SPRINKLE RD / PHILLIPS ST MI3950000
2022-05-21 07:45:03.430 |OWI/OUID 2823 BARNEY RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-21 08:47:02.563 |Noise Complaint 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 6
2022-05-21 09:18:09.380 |911 Hangup(s) 215 LAKE RIDGE DR
2022-05-21 09:18:38.817 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-21 10:21:27.953 |911 Hangup(s) 316 N SAGE ST, 201 MI3950000
MI13988100
2022-05-21 10:24:50.847 |Trouble with Subject 3729 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-21 10:36:16.207 |Trouble with Subject 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR, B11 MI3950000
2022-05-21 11:01:42.007 |Priority 1 Medical 2414 SKYLINE DR 03922
39LIFE

2022-05-21 11:51:29.013

Peace Officer

2114 SUNNYSIDE DR, A5




2022-05-21 12:08:04.203 |Trouble with Subject 2134 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-21 12:30:59.567 |Trespassing 2626 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-21 13:08:35.387 |Natural Gas Leak - Outside N BERKLEY ST/ W MAIN ST 03922
2022-05-21 13:20:14.073 |Special Service 1521 GULL RD 03909
03922
2022-05-21 13:24:06.153 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR
2022-05-21 13:28:09.637 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-21 13:48:48.377 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-21 13:52:53.957 |Fire Alarm - Residential 1631 HENSON AVE 03922
2022-05-21 14:06:43.333 |Check Welfare 300 N SAGE ST, 101 MI3950000
2022-05-21 14:19:22.287 |Suspicious LAMONT AVE / LAKE ST MI3913900
2022-05-21 14:22:57.850 |Check Welfare 3320 W MAIN ST, 301 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-21 14:28:22.147 |Priority 1 Medical 111 SKENDALL AVE, A 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-21 15:38:08.893 |Repossession 302 N SAGE ST
2022-05-21 16:01:15.490 |Trouble with Subject 2140 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-21 16:02:19.913 |Peace Officer 1701 OLMSTEAD RD
2022-05-21 16:02:31.303 |Priority 1 Medical 1701 OLMSTEAD RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-21 17:17:39.157 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2106 SUNNYSIDE DR, A2 MI3950000
2022-05-21 18:11:33.853 |Alarm 1100 NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-21 18:11:48.087 |Special Service 1118 FARGO AVE
2022-05-21 18:30:34.590 |Missing Person 1411 WOODROW DR
2022-05-21 18:47:53.780 |Parking Complaint 1429 NASSAU ST MI3950000
2022-05-21 18:57:01.547 |Suicide/Attempt 2415 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-21 19:53:22.510 |Suspicious 3402 STOLK DR MI3950000
2022-05-21 20:32:50.673 |Noise Complaint 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-21 20:45:33.413 |Suicide/Attempt 535 WASHBURN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-21 21:06:16.297 |911 Hangup(s) 2220 GULL RD, H2 MI3950000
2022-05-21 21:10:05.567 |VRDL/TICKETS 817 LUM AVE MI3950000
2022-05-21 21:30:32.267 |Animal Complaint 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 116 MI3950000
2022-05-21 21:32:12.453 |R&O/Fleeing 3208 BUTTERNUT LN MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-21 21:55:25.913 |Noise Complaint 2215 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-21 22:52:27.180 |Peace Officer 3215 KING HWY MI3950000
2022-05-21 23:05:52.103 |Noise Complaint E MAIN ST / CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 02:15:22.210 |Noise Complaint 319 N KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 03:23:28.207 |Priority 1 Medical 603 FENIMORE AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-22 03:56:44.193 |Felonious Assault 1913 ELKERTON AVE, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-22 05:12:46.363 |Suspicious 2220 GULLRD, A4 MI3950000
2022-05-22 08:08:11.327 |Alarm 817 FENIMORE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 08:23:11.110 |Assist Person 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-22 08:31:12.563 |Priority 2 Medical 2220 GULL RD, H2 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-22 09:39:10.667 |911 Hangup(s) 3228 BIRCH LN
2022-05-22 11:00:27.227 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 1307 CROSSFIELD AVE MI13950000
2022-05-22 11:38:05.530 |Trouble with Subject 715 DWILLARD DR MI3950000
2022-05-22 11:46:12.967 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-22 12:07:19.377 |Trespassing 3720 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-22 12:30:13.490 |Priority 1 Medical 2032 SUNNYSIDE DR, A5 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-22 12:54:49.040 |Harassing TX/Texts 3520 N DRAKE RD, D224 MI3950000
2022-05-22 13:35:07.967 |Priority 3 Medical 1323 WAVERLY DR 39LIFE
2022-05-22 13:58:05.377 |Assist Other Department 1323 WAVERLY DR
2022-05-22 14:07:50.630 |Trouble with Subject 1323 WAVERLY DR MI3950000
2022-05-22 14:10:31.113 |Priority 1 Medical 2901 ASBURY AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-22 14:44:43.183 |Retail Fraud 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-22 14:51:49.527 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000




2022-05-22 15:41:09.127 |Trespassing CHARLES AVE / ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 15:49:40.457 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
2022-05-22 15:52:58.053 |Special Service 2605 TEXEL DR 03922
2022-05-22 16:31:22.933 |911 Hangup(s) 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-22 16:36:27.997 |Suspicious CHARLES AVE / ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 17:31:50.050 |Fraud 2507 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000
2022-05-22 19:25:23.740 |BOL W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD
2022-05-22 19:30:34.350 |Trouble with Subject 803 W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 21:01:26.223 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 21:14:52.833 |Assist Person 705 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-22 21:47:28.793 |Check Welfare 4209 BEVERTON ST MI3950000
2022-05-23 00:53:45.680 |Suicide/Attempt 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 01:01:57.400 |Priority 1 Medical 3245 BIRCH LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-23 01:59:20.957 |911 Hangup(s) 1405 NAZARETH RD
2022-05-23 02:11:48.613 |Alarm 3915 RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 02:53:49.980 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-23 07:21:05.067 |Disturbance/Fight 2015 COMMONWEALTH AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 07:22:14.443 |Hit & Run Accident RAVINE RD / NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 07:44:41.523 |PD Accident KENILWORTH AVE / ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 08:00:00.230 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 09:15:16.630 |Harassing TX/Texts 3520 N DRAKE RD, D224 MI3950000
2022-05-23 09:32:18.477 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 09:36:44.290 |Assault/DV 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-23 10:19:16.577 |Priority 1 Medical 1701 OLMSTEAD RD
2022-05-23 12:30:56.987 |Conservation/Littering GULL RD / BROOK DR MI3950000
2022-05-23 12:50:58.427 |Priority 2 Medical 3720 GULLRD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-23 12:57:37.743 |Suspicious 2401 GULL RD, 203 MI3950000
2022-05-23 13:00:00.007 |Prisoner Transport 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-23 13:34:16.670 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 2024 SUNNYSIDE DR, B9 MI3950000
2022-05-23 13:37:57.953 |Warrant Service 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-23 13:57:57.000 [911 Hangup(s) 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 14:12:13.363 |Check Welfare 2220 GULLRD, 4H MI3950000
2022-05-23 14:14:05.020 [911 Hangup(s) 1941 ALAMO AVE
2022-05-23 14:42:29.353 |Trouble with Subject 2425 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 14:43:06.070 |Trouble with Subject 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 14:44:41.337 |911 Hangup(s) 2627 GULLRD
2022-05-23 14:52:32.197 |Assault/DV 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 14:52:56.587 |911 Hangup(s) 3259 BUTTERNUT LN MI3950000
2022-05-23 15:10:00.013 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-23 15:23:14.343 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 2408 TEXEL DR, 7 MI3950000
2022-05-23 16:44:44.263 |Check Welfare KENILWORTH AVE / NAZARETH RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 16:55:10.640 |Assault/DV 1519 OLMSTEAD RD, 52 MI3950000
2022-05-23 17:02:16.423 |Missing Person 630 AVONDALE DR
2022-05-23 17:15:41.177 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 17:44:52.257 |911 Hangup(s) 1936 MOUNT OLIVET RD
2022-05-23 18:00:13.057 |Trespassing 2623 SCHIPPERS LN MI3950000
2022-05-23 18:26:52.937 |Suspicious 537 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 19:00:01.583 |Check Welfare CLINTON AVE / SCHUSTER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 19:01:43.940 |MDP 2140 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 19:49:42.983 |Suicide/Attempt 205 N DARTMOUTH ST MI3950000
2022-05-23 19:50:17.640 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 19:51:13.437 |Priority 1 Medical 3617 N WESTNEDGE AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-23 20:21:23.613 |ATL LEIN/Officer 2408 TEXEL DR
2022-05-23 20:25:14.863 |ATL LEIN/Officer 2408 TEXEL DR
2022-05-23 20:46:22.787 |Assist Person BARNEY RD / NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-23 20:48:17.897 |Priority 2 Medical 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 207 MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-23 21:08:52.103 |Priority 2 Medical 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 207 03922

39LIFE




2022-05-23 21:34:13.733 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 21:44:32.983 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE
2022-05-23 22:33:34.273 |Assist Person 1412 ORCHARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-23 22:51:34.027 |Trouble with Subject 1412 ORCHARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 00:01:11.160 |Trespassing 3826 OTTAWA AVE
2022-05-24 00:05:44.597 |Noise Complaint 267 LAKE RIDGE DR MI3950000
2022-05-24 00:19:01.177 |Suspicious 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 00:23:34.307 |Priority 3 Medical 1634 GULL RD 39LIFE
2022-05-24 00:37:11.727 |Assist Person 1634 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 00:42:12.947 |Priority 2 Medical 2212 STRAWBERRY LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-24 02:39:22.733 |Alarm 3627 MEADOWCROFT AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 04:26:15.217 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) E MAIN ST / NAZARETH RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 05:26:22.430 |Priority 1 Medical UPLAND DR / E MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-24 07:06:40.540 |Priority 3 Medical 3324 W MAIN ST, 103 39LIFE
2022-05-24 07:25:32.247 |Special Service 3324 W MAIN ST, 103 03922
2022-05-24 07:27:06.073 |Priority 3 Medical 1703 OLMSTEAD RD 39LIFE
2022-05-24 08:00:00.280 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 08:16:01.580 [911 Hangup(s) 1424 UPLAND DR
2022-05-24 08:16:09.940 (MDP 1424 UPLAND DR MI3950000
2022-05-24 08:18:56.173 |Priority 1 Medical 3915 RAVINE RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-24 09:30:41.027 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 2425 KING HWY MI3950000
2022-05-24 09:31:47.090 |Priority 1 Medical 4305 LEISURE LN, J705 03922
2022-05-24 09:44:25.683 |VRDL/TICKETS 1409 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 10:29:18.767 |Priority 1 Medical 605 AMSTERDAM ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-24 11:19:44.213 |BOL 3122 LAKE ST
2022-05-24 11:46:28.137 |Disturbance/Fight 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 11:55:53.920 |Suspicious N SPRINKLE RD / E MICHIGAN AVE MI3913900
2022-05-24 12:27:58.537 |Trouble with Subject 2408 TEXEL DR, 5 MI3950000
2022-05-24 13:27:05.070 |911 Hangup(s) 127 N CLARENDON ST MI3950000
2022-05-24 14:28:55.020 |Assist Other Department 1421 HEALY ST MI3950000
2022-05-24 14:31:08.380 |911 Hangup(s) 315 TURWILL LN
2022-05-24 15:09:56.667 |Drugs/VCSA 1008 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 15:10:00.027 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 15:19:03.560 |Conservation/Littering N WESTNEDGE AVE / AMSTERDAM ST MI3950000
2022-05-24 15:24:18.763 |Assist Fire Dept 522 CHEROKEE ST, 108 03909
03913
03922
39LIFE
MI13949900
2022-05-24 15:29:00.017 |Fraud 2504 TEXEL DR MI3950000
2022-05-24 15:45:06.470 |Runaway 1412 ORCHARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 16:38:28.823 |ATL LEIN/Officer 1412 ORCHARD AVE
2022-05-24 17:06:55.530 |Trespassing LAKE ST / MELROSE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 17:41:25.737 |Trouble with Subject 2140 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 17:48:43.490 |Trouble with Subject 2519 NORTH HILLS CT MI3950000
2022-05-24 17:54:38.207 |MDP 2134 WOODWARD AVE
2022-05-24 18:56:21.187 |Suspicious 3325 RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 19:01:08.687 |Check Welfare 2626 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-24 19:15:29.487 |911 Hangup(s) SSOLON ST/ SOLON ST MI3950000
2022-05-24 19:18:34.737 |PD Accident W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 19:36:24.583 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3633 BORGESS DR MI3950000
2022-05-24 19:57:11.773 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 1502 SEVILLE AVE MI13950000
2022-05-24 21:07:15.767 |Noise Complaint HASKELL ST / BRETTON DR MI3950000
2022-05-24 21:38:38.880 |911 Hangup(s) 301 SOLON ST MI3950000
2022-05-24 22:04:21.757 |Trouble with Subject 524 DAYTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-24 22:05:17.460 |VRDL/TICKETS 1109 WARREN PL MI3950000
2022-05-24 23:30:35.503 |Message Delivery 1701 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-24 23:59:29.413 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property 2220 GULL RD MI13950000
2022-05-25 00:05:14.213 |Assault/DV 1012 ARTHUR AVE




2022-05-25 00:13:17.213 |Kidnapping LAKEVIEW AVE / HENSON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 00:15:41.747 |Alarm 1964 BARNEY RD MI3950000
2022-05-25 00:44:54.060 |Noise Complaint 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-25 00:46:08.547 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 01:21:10.473 |Trouble with Subject 4028 VALLEY RIDGE DR, 1 MI3950000
MI13988100
2022-05-25 02:18:14.167 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 07:10:00.007 |Assist Other Department 1012 ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 08:00:00.013 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-25 08:03:20.497 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 3122 LAKE ST 03922
2022-05-25 08:11:21.077 |Priority 3 Medical 2107 BROOK DR 39LIFE
2022-05-25 08:42:20.627 |Priority 1 Medical 3407 OLD FARM RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-25 08:52:13.503 |Lost/Found Property CLIMAX AVE / HILLSDALE AVE 39KCRC
2022-05-25 08:52:53.863 |MDP 1125 E MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 09:29:56.760 |Lost/Found Property 3204 PARCHMOUNT AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 10:17:45.720 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 3713 W MAIN ST 03922
2022-05-25 10:34:24.753 |Lost/Found Property 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-25 10:42:01.817 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |3325 RAVINE RD MI13950000
2022-05-25 11:59:53.030 |Suicide/Attempt 3520 N DRAKE RD, D224 39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-25 12:36:46.787 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-25 12:37:55.863 |Disturbance/Fight 2003 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 12:41:36.397 |Suspicious 2817 SEAMERS ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 12:45:39.460 |Ordinance Violation 3218 THORNHILL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 13:20:54.417 |911 Hangup(s) 1815 HENSON AVE
2022-05-25 13:21:59.463 |Trouble with Subject 2614 N WESTNEDGE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 13:56:17.437 |Suspicious 2007 ELKERTON AVE, 307 MI3950000
2022-05-25 14:15:52.580 |Suicide/Attempt 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-25 14:17:35.270 |911 Hangup(s) 3306 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 15:10:00.010 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-25 15:19:24.153 |Check Welfare AMSTERDAM ST / N WESTNEDGE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 16:43:08.867 |Trespassing 1013 CHRYSLER ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 17:21:31.217 |Priority 1 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-25 17:23:16.810 |Trouble with Subject CROSSFIELD AVE / GREENFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 17:38:10.970 |Alarm 330 W MOSEL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 17:59:24.003 |Fraud 4002 GEORGE ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 18:34:46.167 |Structure Fire - Residential 4209 GEORGE ST 03922
2022-05-25 18:44:38.587 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 18:48:13.353 |911 Hangup(s) 3435 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-25 18:48:56.683 |911 Hangup(s) 614 TURWILL LN
2022-05-25 19:54:51.240 |911 Hangup(s) 224 S KENDALL AVE, 47
2022-05-25 19:59:34.443 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-25 20:41:45.620 |Suspicious COOPER AVE / E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 21:02:47.560 |Animal Complaint 2900 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-25 21:10:42.313 |Priority 3 Medical 4305 LEISURE LN, J710 39LIFE
2022-05-25 21:15:09.360 |Suicide/Attempt 2426 SHASTA DR 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
MI13988100
2022-05-25 21:48:24.240 |Priority 3 Medical 3420 W MAIN ST, 6 39LIFE
2022-05-25 22:10:25.447 |Suspicious 2220 GULL RD, H2 MI3950000
2022-05-25 22:32:58.200 |Suspicious 2220 GULL RD, H2 MI3950000
2022-05-25 22:33:52.763 |Priority 2 Medical 1008 COOPER AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-25 22:40:43.170 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 2432 N DRAKE RD MI13949900
MI3950000
MI13988100
2022-05-25 23:02:46.610 |Disturbance/Fight 1521 GULLRD MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-26 00:16:13.653 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 1521 CLIMAX AVE, 2 MI13950000
2022-05-26 02:40:52.657 |Priority 2 Medical 2220 GULL RD, P4 03922




2022-05-26 02:40:52.657 |Priority 2 Medical 2220 GULL RD, P4 39LIFE
2022-05-26 04:42:41.787 |Lost/Found Property 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 05:35:33.340 |Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property |2508 GULL RD MI13950000
2022-05-26 07:58:55.157 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 2609 N BURDICK ST 03922
2022-05-26 08:00:00.000 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 09:36:39.030 |Assist Other Department 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-26 09:49:34.440 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-26 10:06:31.380 |Trouble with Subject 1547 HIGHLAND HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-26 10:58:12.603 |Directed Patrol 620 IRA AVE
2022-05-26 11:10:29.980 |Priority 1 Medical 1352 MANOR ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-26 11:11:28.840 |Health & Safety 2109 BRIAR PL MI3950000
2022-05-26 11:23:04.233 |Assist Other Department 3224 BIRCH LN MI3950000
2022-05-26 12:26:41.570 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-26 13:00:22.590 |Priority 3 Medical 1519 OLMSTEAD RD, 28 39LIFE
2022-05-26 13:08:16.780 |Trouble with Subject 1403 NORTH HILLS DR MI3950000
2022-05-26 13:21:09.470 |Assist Person 3510 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 13:32:56.317 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE
2022-05-26 13:44:54.427 |Assist Person 3504 HURON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-26 14:14:31.493 |911 Hangup(s) 3318 E MAIN ST, 303
2022-05-26 14:23:43.527 |Shooting 3245 BIRCH LN 03922
39LIFE
MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-26 14:34:30.357 |Suspicious 3939 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-26 14:47:50.623 |Suspicious 1912 MOUNT OLIVET RD MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-26 14:57:57.733 |Suspicious 3425 BIG BEND DR, D MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:10:00.000 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:14:04.627 |Larceny 2519 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:17:38.220 |Suspicious W MAIN ST / PINEHURST BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:19:36.283 |911 Hangup(s) 2400 RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:28:34.660 |Suspicious 2042 HILLSDALE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:53:59.837 |Known PI Accident FLETCHER AVE / W MAIN ST 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:54:10.913 |Warrant Service 537 CHICAGO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:56:58.587 |Trouble with Subject 132 STERLING CT, C MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:57:28.197 |Suspicious 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:58:35.633 |Check Welfare 1924 GROVE ST, 1 MI3950000
2022-05-26 15:58:46.790 |Bomb Threat 1521 GULL RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
MI3988100
2022-05-26 16:56:47.033 |MDP 1963 OLMSTEAD RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 17:18:29.897 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 3709 W MAIN ST 03922
2022-05-26 17:59:25.963 |Lost/Found Property 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-26 18:58:25.567 |Animal Complaint HUMPHREY ST / E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-26 19:23:36.040 |Trouble with Subject 4315 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-26 19:25:26.790 |Retail Fraud 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-26 19:49:12.903 |Animal Complaint 534 WEALTHY ST MI3950000
2022-05-26 20:02:19.873 |Priority 3 Medical 1416 WILLOW LN 39LIFE
2022-05-26 22:18:22.330 |Noise Complaint 3624 NORTHVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-26 22:46:03.287 |Priority 2 Medical 4335 LEISURE LN, A109 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-27 00:19:45.723 |BOL DAYTON AVE / COY AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 00:44:44.697 |911 Hangup(s) 3507 SHADOW BEND DR, A
2022-05-27 00:48:34.883 |Trouble with Subject 3507 SHADOW BEND DR, A MI3950000
2022-05-27 00:50:04.507 |Prisoner Transport 1720 RIVERVIEW DR
2022-05-27 01:54:36.283 |Assault/DV 1521 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-27 03:03:01.623 |Suspicious 3314 W MAIN ST, 102 MI3950000
2022-05-27 03:07:06.510 |Disturbance/Fight 334 S KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 08:00:00.027 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000




2022-05-27 08:11:55.270 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 3122 LAKE ST 03922
2022-05-27 08:51:56.887 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR
2022-05-27 08:52:54.857 |Animal Complaint 2220 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-27 10:23:25.463 |Carbon Monoxide - No Symptoms 1337 MANOR ST 03922
2022-05-27 10:23:45.133 |Robbery 2002 W MAIN ST MI3913900
MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-27 10:37:12.490 |PI - Entrapment W MAIN ST / N DARTMOUTH ST 03922
39LIFE
MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-27 11:39:15.650 |R&O/Fleeing 333 TURWILL LN MI3950000
2022-05-27 11:48:25.493 |Trouble with Subject 3122 LAKE ST MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-27 12:06:06.393 |Peace Officer 2024 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-27 12:16:57.033 |Civil Calls 3311 SPRINGFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 12:18:49.143 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 12:27:19.470 |Check Welfare 3021 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-27 12:47:29.013 |Trouble with Subject 3002 N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-27 13:04:25.273 |Check Welfare SEMINOLE ST / OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 13:23:54.350 |911 Hangup(s) 120 N CLARENDON ST MI3950000
2022-05-27 14:27:12.023 |Priority 1 Medical 1219 WOODROW DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-27 14:54:17.770 |Retail Fraud 3634 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-27 15:10:00.003 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-27 15:28:35.453 |Check Welfare 105 N KENDALL AVE, 2T MI3950000
2022-05-27 16:00:45.523 |Assault/DV 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-27 16:05:51.490 |911 Hangup(s) 2900 LAKE ST
2022-05-27 16:21:13.943 |Suspicious 3421 E MICHIGAN AVE
2022-05-27 16:37:41.707 |Priority 3 Medical 535 WASHBURN AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-27 16:53:55.267 |Priority 2 Medical 919 W G AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-27 17:07:04.027 |Trouble with Subject 3708 W MAIN ST, 3 MI3950000
2022-05-27 18:08:07.703 |Ordinance Violation 2920 CARLETON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 18:27:24.780 |Priority 3 Medical 2032 SUNNYSIDE DR, A5 39LIFE
2022-05-27 18:28:19.670 |Priority 1 Medical 2605 DOUGLAS AVE, RM 1 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-27 18:36:44.777 |Priority 2 Medical 116 PINE COVE CIR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-27 18:58:34.117 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULLRD
2022-05-27 19:55:34.077 |911 Hangup(s) 1106 MELROSE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-27 20:42:13.507 |911 Hangup(s) 943 MCCORMICK ST
2022-05-27 20:49:41.723 |911 Hangup(s) 541 N DARTMOUTH ST
2022-05-27 22:00:30.930 |911 Hangup(s) 1335 OAKRIDGE LN MI3950000
2022-05-27 22:23:49.347 |Noise Complaint 2406 CIMARRON DR MI3950000
2022-05-27 22:47:50.170 |911 Hangup(s) 336 S KENDALL AVE, 31
2022-05-27 22:54:24.513 |Trouble with Subject 332 N SAGE ST MI3950000
2022-05-27 22:58:05.387 |Vehicle Fire 3314 MIAMI AVE 03922
2022-05-27 23:31:27.740 |Trouble with Subject 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-28 00:18:09.293 |911 Hangup(s) 1323 NORTH HILLS DR
2022-05-28 02:07:12.463 |Runaway 3813 CROYDEN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-28 02:40:57.330 |Alarm 522 GAYLE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-28 07:01:58.817 |Check Welfare 3222 WINTER WHEAT RD MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-28 07:31:09.670 |Assist Other Department 1521 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-28 07:31:48.340 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2922 BARNEY RD, 5 MI3950000
2022-05-28 07:46:00.557 |Check Welfare 105 N KENDALL AVE, 2T MI3950000
2022-05-28 08:04:25.897 |Special Service 1309 BAKER DR 03922
2022-05-28 08:50:22.763 |Ordinance Violation 2109 BRIAR PL 03922
2022-05-28 09:52:04.673 |Alarm 1817 W NORTH ST MI3950000
MI3988100
2022-05-28 09:58:54.330 |Suspicious 1716 BAKER DR MI3950000
2022-05-28 10:02:56.890 |Harassing TX/Texts 712 CHEROKEE ST MI3950000




2022-05-28 10:09:11.140 |Civil Calls 1722 SHAFFER ST MI13950000
2022-05-28 10:30:09.417 |Missing Person 2411 SHASTA DR MI3950000
2022-05-28 10:39:25.900 |Peace Officer 3311 SPRINGFIELD AVE MI13950000
2022-05-28 11:03:23.520 |Check Welfare 1910 SHAFFER ST MI3950000
2022-05-28 11:21:40.470 |Priority 1 Medical 1910 SHAFFER ST 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-28 11:47:30.310 |Known Pl Accident DOUGLAS AVE / W MOSEL AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI13950000
2022-05-28 13:42:32.570 |Special Service 1073 FARGO AVE 03922
2022-05-28 13:54:16.647 |Priority 3 Medical 4732 THISTLE MILL CT 39LIFE
2022-05-28 14:08:58.207 |Shots Fired 562 DAYTON AVE MI3950000
2022-05-28 14:38:43.247 |Alarm 722 COOPER AVE MI13950000
2022-05-28 14:49:40.823 |Trouble with Subject 512 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-28 15:11:30.490 ([Suicide/Attempt 3825 LAKE ST MI13913900
MI3950000
2022-05-28 15:31:51.580 [BOL 3800 GULL RD MI13950000
2022-05-28 15:37:32.847 |ATL LEIN/Officer 562 DAYTON AVE
2022-05-28 16:18:33.883 |911 Hangup(s) 2611 LAREDO ST MI13950000
2022-05-28 16:46:30.050 |Priority 1 Medical 117 WOODWIND CT 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-28 17:44:02.463 |BOL CHICAGO AVE / SCHIPPERS LN
2022-05-28 17:52:18.147 |Priority 2 Medical 3125 NICHOLSRD, 112 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-28 17:54:39.680 |Trouble with Subject 2519 NORTH HILLS CT MI13950000
2022-05-28 17:55:54.443 |Trouble with Subject 2513 NORTH HILLS CT, 150
2022-05-28 19:10:02.900 |Priority 2 Medical 1113 NICHOLS RD 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-28 19:37:37.567 |Trespassing 2026 W MAIN ST MI13950000
2022-05-28 19:54:57.470 |Assist Person 330 N SAGE ST, 104 MI3950000
2022-05-28 20:18:00.777 |911 Hangup(s) 1627 W MAIN ST
2022-05-28 20:22:26.417 |Alarm 2528 E MAIN ST
2022-05-28 20:53:14.770 |Priority 1 Medical 2627 ASPEN DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-28 21:08:06.050 [Suicide/Attempt 1521 GULLRD MI13950000
2022-05-28 21:12:25.000 |Noise Complaint 1503 NAZARETH RD MI3950000
2022-05-28 21:20:54.517 |Noise Complaint 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 6
2022-05-28 21:31:59.090 |Larceny 2345 SUNSPRITE DR MI3950000
2022-05-28 21:49:51.480 |Priority 3 Medical 1008 COOPER AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-28 22:08:56.430 |Noise Complaint 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 6 MI3950000
2022-05-28 22:26:53.097 |Fireworks 328 N SAGE ST MI13950000
2022-05-28 22:32:42.550 |Suspicious 1100 NICHOLS RD MI3950000
2022-05-28 22:38:37.203 |Trespassing 1930 GULL RD
2022-05-28 22:39:31.750 |Special Service 1008 COOPER AVE 03922
2022-05-28 22:41:07.207 |Noise Complaint 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 6 MI13950000
2022-05-28 23:45:56.007 |Suspicious 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-29 00:26:38.733 |Noise Complaint 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR MI13950000
2022-05-29 00:34:34.340 |Check Welfare 919 DWILLARD DR MI3950000
2022-05-29 00:44:39.433 |Noise Complaint 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR, B9
2022-05-29 00:44:41.010 |Noise Complaint 2018 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-29 00:54:50.150 |Priority 1 Medical 3031 HICKORY NUT LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-29 02:22:39.323 |Alarm 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI13950000
2022-05-29 02:28:48.987 |Check Welfare 2220 GULL RD, H2 MI3950000
2022-05-29 03:30:42.957 |Crowd 1405 NAZARETH RD MI13913900
MI13949900
MI13950000
2022-05-29 03:38:30.720 |Trouble with Subject 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 03:43:32.773 |Assist Person 2220 GULL RD, H2 MI13950000
2022-05-29 05:58:28.147 |Larceny 3826 OTTAWA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 08:06:55.450 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 1323 HUNTINGTON AVE, 1 MI13950000
2022-05-29 08:24:18.007 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-29 08:30:32.913 |Fireworks DWILLARD DR / DEARBORN AVE MI13950000




2022-05-29 09:53:16.210 |Priority 3 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-29 10:08:28.537 |R&O/Fleeing 1521 GULL RD MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-29 10:37:36.217 |911 Hangup(s) 922 ASHLEY DR
2022-05-29 11:48:31.517 |Alarm 801 TURWILL LN MI3950000
2022-05-29 11:50:33.423 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 1312 SUNNYSIDE DR MI13950000
2022-05-29 12:36:42.167 |Suspicious 811 GORHAM LN MI3950000
2022-05-29 12:42:20.493 |BOL MOUNT OLIVET RD / RIVERVIEW DR MI3949900
2022-05-29 12:42:29.757 |Assist Person 1720 RIVERVIEW DR MI3950000
2022-05-29 12:49:59.053 |911 Hangup(s) 1312 SUNNYSIDE DR MI3950000
2022-05-29 13:19:18.937 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-29 13:30:41.640 |Check Welfare W MAIN ST / N ARLINGTON ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 14:14:12.913 |Alarm 2609 N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 15:34:54.963 |Trouble with Subject 2412 CIMARRON DR
2022-05-29 16:00:00.053 |Abandoned Vehicle CLINTON AVE / SCHUSTER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 16:20:27.283 |911 Hangup(s) 1521 GULL RD
2022-05-29 16:39:36.403 |Suspicious NASSAU ST / E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 16:58:22.603 |Trouble with Subject 535 WASHBURN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 17:21:13.613 |Trouble with Subject 2412 CIMARRON DR MI3950000
2022-05-29 17:30:51.237 |Felonious Assault 3802 CHRISTINE ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 17:36:46.297 |Felonious Assault 3802 CHRISTINE ST
2022-05-29 18:10:24.950 |BOL CAMPBELL AVE / W MAIN ST
2022-05-29 18:29:11.993 |Priority 1 Medical 2017 N WESTNEDGE AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-29 18:36:30.210 |Check Welfare 3802 CHRISTINE ST MI3913900
2022-05-29 18:47:41.677 |Hit & Run Accident W MAIN ST / N KENDALL AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 18:49:38.160 |BOL W MAIN ST / NICHOLS RD
2022-05-29 19:56:42.820 |Trouble with Subject 535 WASHBURN AVE 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-29 20:24:00.223 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 1329 BRETTON DR MI3950000
2022-05-29 20:48:29.890 |Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 2238 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 21:21:21.463 |Assist Person 535 WASHBURN AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 21:36:23.520 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 1313 RICHLAND AVE MI3950000
2022-05-29 21:37:05.957 |Alarm SQUIRES DR / RAVINE RD MI3950000
2022-05-29 22:32:05.213 |Noise Complaint 2900 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 23:09:03.257 |Crowd WAYSIDE RD / HUMPHREY ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 23:33:45.453 |Priority 1 Medical 537 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-29 23:35:22.623 |Noise Complaint 3628 MARKET ST MI3950000
2022-05-29 23:50:37.293 |Check Welfare GULL RD / BROOK DR MI3950000
2022-05-30 00:01:46.183 |Fireworks 1016 IRA AVE
2022-05-30 00:03:12.480 |Fireworks 1309 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 00:11:46.743 |Health & Safety MARKET ST / CROSSFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 00:28:29.910 |Noise Complaint 3728 WINDING WAY MI3950000
2022-05-30 00:34:44.567 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 01:03:54.140 |Animal Complaint 1902 COLGROVE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 01:05:47.297 |Noise Complaint 3728 WINDING WAY MI3950000
2022-05-30 01:32:18.400 |Trouble with Subject 3700 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-30 01:48:24.710 |Priority 3 Medical 3125 NICHOLS RD, 108 39LIFE
2022-05-30 01:51:24.303 |Ordinance Violation 3728 WINDING WAY MI3950000
2022-05-30 03:17:54.293 |Suspicious 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 07:04:04.920 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 08:00:00.050 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-30 08:23:34.823 |B&E/Larceny From Veh 2723 GERTRUDE ST MI3950000
2022-05-30 08:45:13.070 |Suspicious 2300 BARNEY RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 09:48:09.997 |Assist Person 2002 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-30 11:26:47.403 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 12:30:37.267 (MDP 939 RIVERSIDE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 13:32:36.330 |BOL S SPRINKLE RD / LAKE ST MI3913900
2022-05-30 13:56:54.203 |911 Hangup(s) 2683 GREEN OAK LN
2022-05-30 13:58:08.327 |Trouble with Subject 1722 W MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-30 14:45:33.100 |Check Welfare 3424 E MAIN ST MI3950000




2022-05-30 14:45:44.490 |Priority 1 Medical 4550 CYPRESS CREEK LN 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-30 15:10:00.003 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD
2022-05-30 15:21:48.687 |Drugs/VCSA 2215 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-30 15:34:04.857 |Trouble with Subject 1519 OLMSTEAD RD, 61 MI3950000
2022-05-30 15:47:21.323 |Trouble with Subject 3729 GULLRD MI3950000
2022-05-30 15:53:50.277 |Assist Other Department 2123 SONIA LN MI3950000
2022-05-30 15:56:47.587 |ATL LEIN/Officer W MAIN ST / N DARTMOUTH ST
2022-05-30 16:49:01.983 |911 Hangup(s) 3205 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 17:41:58.020 |Trouble with Subject 2513 NORTH HILLS CT E MI3950000
2022-05-30 17:56:34.503 |911 Hangup(s) 2226 KENWOOD ST
2022-05-30 17:57:45.207 |Alarm 1001 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 18:05:38.017 |Directed Patrol 2513 NORTH HILLS CT E MI3950000
2022-05-30 18:11:00.673 |Structure Fire - Residential 3610 MEADOWCROFT AVE 03904
03905
03909
03913
03922
39LIFE
MI13949900
2022-05-30 18:27:58.887 |Suspicious 1401 TRIMBLE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 21:37:16.430 |Trouble with Subject 1201 NICHOLS RD MI13949900
MI3950000
2022-05-30 21:54:27.663 |Noise Complaint 1409 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 22:17:55.360 |Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage 709 ARTHUR AVE MI3950000
2022-05-30 22:20:32.360 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 22:32:22.110 |Runaway 2220 GULLRD, 14 MI3913900
MI3950000
2022-05-30 22:36:42.670 |Crowd 1405 WAYSIDE RD MI3950000
2022-05-30 22:51:30.933 |911 Hangup(s) 1130 JENKS BLVD MI3950000
2022-05-30 23:07:48.603 |Noise Complaint 1405 WAYSIDE RD
2022-05-30 23:12:40.680 |Felonious Assault 2123 SONIA LN MI3950000
2022-05-30 23:56:32.360 |Suspicious 2238 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 00:00:52.653 |Priority 1 Medical 809 CHICAGO AVE 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-31 00:23:50.620 |Noise Complaint VALLEY GLENN CIR / VLIET LN MI3950000
2022-05-31 00:24:24.697 |Suspicious 1314 BROWNELL ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 01:22:43.390 |Harassing TX/Texts 3409 LAKE ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 01:52:41.620 |Felonious Assault 2220 GULLRD, 12 MI3950000
2022-05-31 06:41:44.613 |Priority 2 Medical 1809 HUMPHREY ST, 3 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-31 06:52:01.457 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 1928 COLGROVE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 06:52:59.003 |Trouble with Subject 2134 WOODWARD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 07:55:40.820 |911 Hangup(s) 2229 LA CROSS ST
2022-05-31 07:56:17.710 |Assist Other Department 2028 COLGROVE AVE, 305 MI3950000
2022-05-31 07:56:33.130 |Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 905 COOPER AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 08:00:00.020 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-31 09:14:15.067 |Burglary/lllegal Entry 2706 N WESTNEDGE AVE MI13950000
2022-05-31 09:51:29.170 |Lost/Found Property 4124 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 09:57:21.827 |Fraud 3326 BROOKFIELD AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 10:19:03.617 |Suspicious 3205 DOUGLAS AVE, 42 MI3950000
2022-05-31 11:08:17.640 |Trouble with Subject 3228 MARKET ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 11:12:22.767 |ATL LEIN/Officer 1928 COLGROVE AVE
2022-05-31 11:12:35.500 |Trouble with Subject 1521 CLIMAX AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 11:14:38.123 |ATL LEIN/Officer 905 COOPER AVE
2022-05-31 11:19:04.797 |Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 1307 CROSSFIELD AVE MI3913900
2022-05-31 12:19:47.643 |Assist Person 4035 WALDORF ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 12:27:38.500 |Abandoned Vehicle 3512 STEWART DR MI3950000
2022-05-31 12:33:41.203 |Priority 3 Medical 511 ARTHUR AVE 39LIFE
2022-05-31 12:39:33.577 |Suspicious 907 LUM AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 13:09:47.947 |Ordinance Violation 1042 DARWOOD AVE 03922
MI3950000

2022-05-31 13:13:06.900

911 Hangup(s)

2432 N DRAKE RD




2022-05-31 13:21:39.180 |Check Welfare 2432 N DRAKE RD MI3950000
2022-05-31 13:46:53.443 |Suspicious 1100 ASHLEY DR MI3950000
2022-05-31 13:51:47.097 |Priority 3 Medical 1820 SHAFFER ST 39LIFE
2022-05-31 13:53:42.987 |Priority 1 Medical 1642 GULL RD 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-31 14:11:39.047 |Ordinance Violation 626 GAYLE AVE
2022-05-31 14:14:58.453 |Trespassing 4035 VALLEY RIDGE DR MI3950000
2022-05-31 14:23:33.997 |Directed Patrol 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 14:31:46.497 |911 Hangup(s) 2523 SONORA ST
2022-05-31 14:32:50.010 |Priority 1 Medical 2511 SONORA ST 03922
39LIFE
MI3950000
2022-05-31 14:38:29.980 |Fire Alarm - Commercial 3122 LAKE ST 03922
2022-05-31 15:10:00.037 |Crossing Guard 3546 GRAND PRAIRIE RD MI3950000
2022-05-31 15:39:01.497 |Suspicious 3421 SHADOW BEND DR MI3950000
2022-05-31 15:46:55.027 |PD Accident 3700 GULL RD
2022-05-31 15:49:13.840 |Suspicious 1363 RED MAPLE LN MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-31 15:56:13.900 |Hit & Run Accident 1363 RED MAPLE LN
2022-05-31 16:04:20.790 |Larceny 2019 DOUGLAS AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 16:36:07.660 |Alarm 713 FENIMORE AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 16:36:34.990 |Trouble with Subject 1930 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-31 18:14:38.817 |911 Hangup(s) 2203 CUMBERLAND ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 18:48:44.073 |Assist Fire Dept 609 GORHAM LN MI3950000
2022-05-31 19:05:24.007 |Priority 1 Medical 1387 NORTH HILLS DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-31 19:07:09.040 |Peace Officer 3113 E MAIN ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 19:16:01.867 |Structure Fire - Residential 2617 CIMARRON DR 03922
39LIFE
2022-05-31 19:22:35.427 |Trouble with Subject 3316 W MAIN ST, 204 MI3950000
2022-05-31 19:38:36.783 |Check Welfare 1941 ALAMO AVE MI3949900
MI3950000
2022-05-31 19:45:47.890 |Trouble with Subject 818 IRA AVE MI3950000
2022-05-31 19:55:38.547 |Alarm 3002 N BURDICK ST MI3950000
2022-05-31 21:05:12.423 |Suspicious 4300 LEISURE LN MI3950000
2022-05-31 21:58:29.443 |Check Welfare 3700 GULL RD MI3950000
2022-05-31 22:22:05.440 |BOL 210 N KENDALL AVE




1720 Riverview Drive
Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1056
Tele: (269) 381-8080

Fax: (269) 381-3550
www.ktwp.org

astwood 8 Lakewood 8 Northwood & Westwood

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM AGENDA ITEM NO: 06132022 9A

FOR MEETING DATE:_Monday, June 13, 2022

SUBJECT: Parchment Police Services Contract Renewal

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:_Police Department

SUGGESTED MOTION:
Approve the renewal of the four-year contract to provide full police services to the City of Parchment.

Financing Cost: $0 N/A

Source: General Fund Grant Other

Avre these funds currently budgeted? Yes No

Other comments or notes:
The attached police services agreement has been approved to form by Township legal counsel.

Submitted by:  Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police

Manager’s Recommendation: Yeg

Direction: In order for an item to be included in the agenda this form must be completed and signed by the
department head, committee chairperson, etc. requesting board action. This form is to be complete and
accompany any and all requests submitted to the Kalamazoo Township Board of Trustees for official action. It
indicates that the item has received proper administrative consideration prior to its presentation to the Board.
The completed form and supporting documentation must be received in the Manager’s office NO LATER
THAN NOON THE THURSDAY PRECEDING THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING. Any request
presented without this form or after the deadline will be considered incomplete and returned for resubmission.

The mission of Kalamazoo Township is to provide government services that promote a safe, healthy, accessible, and
economically viable community to live, work, learn and play.



POLICE SERVICES AGREEMENT

The Agreement is made this 1%t day of July, 2022, by and between the City of Parchment,
a Michigan municipal corporation, 650 S Riverview Drive, Parchment, Michigan (hereinafter
“City”), and Kalamazoo Charter Township, a Michigan municipal corporation, 1720 Riverview
Drive, Kalamazoo, Michigan (hereinafter “Township”).

Whereas, Act 35 of the Public Acts of 1951 (MCL 124.1 et seq) in pertinent part authorizes
a municipal corporation to contract with one or more other municipal corporations for the
performance, jointly or by any one or more on behalf of all, of any service which each would have
the power to perform separately; and

Whereas, the Parchment City Charter requires the City to provide police protection
services within the City; and

Whereas, the City administration recommends and the City Commission finds that the
most effective method of continuing to provide police protection services within the City is to
contract with Kalamazoo Charter Township to have Township police officers be sworn as and
serve as Parchment police officers on a contractual basis; and

Whereas, the City and Township have previously, entered into agreement(s) to allow the
Township police department to provide and undertake police protection services in the City;
which agreement(s) are due for renewal and which both the City and the Township have deemed
to be satisfactory and mutually beneficial; as such the City and the Township reaffirm their
commitment to one another in providing professional police services to our community, and

Whereas, the City wishes to enter into an agreement with the Township by which the
Township would provide police protection services within the City.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, covenants and conditions hereinafter
contained, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. The City hereby calls upon the Township to furnish, and the Township agrees to provide,
police protection services within the City, subject to the terms and conditions contained
in this Agreement.

2. Commencing July 1, 2022, the Township shall have a Township police officer assigned to
patrol within the North District during the Township Police Department’s day and
afternoon patrol shifts on a daily basis. In addition, the Township’s Police Department
shall provide full police services to the City during the midnight shift. The Township
agrees to provide the necessary associated personnel and equipment in support of the
police services provided hereunder.



Furthermore, the Township agrees that there will be no additional charge to the City
when more than one officer is needed on calls for service; for officers held past the end
of their shift on overtime to complete work; for detectives; crime scene technicians, or
when staffing allows for additional officers provided out of existing scheduled staff.

Township police officers providing police services pursuant to this Agreement shall also
be sworn as officers of the City of Parchment.

Township officers assigned to provide police protection services pursuant to this
agreement shall enforce City ordinances as well as State law. Officers will be assigned to
perform ordinance enforcement in the City of Parchment. The assistance, at this time,
will consist of identifying violations, resolving ordinance violations, issuing citations and
appearing in court. The officers will be a liaison to the City on ordinance enforcement
activities.

The police protection services provided hereunder shall include the continuation of
community outreach and proactive programs directly to the Parchment Schools.

At the request of the City, the Township shall provide supplemental police services to the
City. The City shall pay the Township over and above the sum set forth herein for such
services in accordance with this paragraph. The rate for supplemental services, shall be
one and a half (1 %) times the assigned officers’ regular rate(s) and shall include a fringe
benefit rate which shall include the additional fringe benefit amounts calculated on the
basis of the police contract (FICA, work comp., etc.).

In an effort to identify any cost adjustments that occur with the negotiation of the
collective bargaining agreement (CBA) with the Township and the Kalamazoo Township
Police Officers Association (KTPOA), the parties agree that it is advantageous that this
Agreement shall be for a term of four years; with an option for one (1) three-year (3-year)
extension to be exercised in accordance with paragraph D of this Section.

This agreement shall begin on July 1, 2022 and conclude on June 30, 2026; or on June 30,
2029 if the extension is exercised.

The City agrees to pay the Township $440,214.00 for the first year of police service
rendered hereunder, such sum to be paid in 12 equal monthly installments beginning July
1, 2022, and on or before the first day of each month thereafter until paid in full.

A. This cost reflects the officer’s wage estimated at the CBA’s Police Officer 6 (PO-06)
rate, along with ancillary costs.

B. Future costs will reflect an annual step rate used for the estimated wage, up to the
highest police officer rate within the CBA; currently PO6. Future costs will also reflect
any change in wages resultant from any future collective bargaining agreement
contracts with the Kalamazoo Township Police Officer’s Association.



8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

C. By no later than May 1 of each year of this contract and any exercised extension
thereto under paragraph D herein, the Township shall provide the City with a written
statement of the cost to the City for police services for the upcoming term, which cost
will be payable as prescribed in section B. The City shall pay the costs of police services
in 12 monthly installments commencing on July 1%t of each year as identified in this
paragraph 7.

D. If mutually agreed upon, this agreement may be extended for an additional three-
years beyond its initial 4-year term under the same terms and conditions as written
here. The City shall notify the Township of its desire to exercise its extension option
by no later than April 2, 2026. If the option is not exercised, this Agreement shall
expire of its own accord on June 30, 2026.

It is recognized and agreed that during the course of the 4-year term of this contract and
a 3-year extension, if exercised, the cost of the police services provided hereunder may
increase due to outward circumstances beyond the Township’s control.  Such cost
increase may be temporary or permanent. If the Township expects to experience or
experiences extraordinary cost increases in providing policing services; it shall notify the
City of an unexpected cost increase and the reason for it; as well as the duration of such
cost increase in providing policing services at the same level not less than 60 days prior to
the effective date of such cost increased. During said 60 days, the City may opt to pay the
cost increase, or to attempt to negotiate a reduction in the level of policing services
provided hereunder. If a reduction in services is agreed on, the parties shall execute an
addendum to this agreement indicating the adjustment in services.

The Township agrees to prepare and present a quarterly and annual report of law
enforcement activity performed by Township police officers within the City pursuant to
this Agreement. The Township further agrees to prepare and submit to the State of
Michigan such reports as the State may require with regard to the police services
rendered under this Agreement. The Township further agrees that it will maintain and
provide records of the police services rendered under this Agreement for the same time
and in the same manner as it does for Township records.

All Township police officers providing service to the City pursuant to this Agreement shall
remain directly accountable to the Township through its Police Chief.

The legal representation of the City in any judicial proceedings involving a violation of a
City Ordinance shall be conducted by the City Attorney, and the cost of such legal
representation shall be borne solely by the City.

The Township Police Chief or their designee of the department will participate in the
Parchment Public Safety Committee Meetings every six months, as scheduled and noticed
by the City Manager.



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

The Township covenants and agrees, to the greatest extent permitted by law, to defend,
indemnify and hold harmless the City and its officers and employees from any and all
claims, suits, damages, loss of liability which may occur arising out of any and all claims of
negligence or wrongdoing by the Township, its officers or employees in connection with
the performance of this Agreement. The City covenants and agrees, to the greatest
extent permitted by law, to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Township and its
officers and employees from any and all claims, suits, damages, loss or liability which may
occur arising out of any claims of negligence or wrongdoing by the City, its officers or
employees in connection with the performance of this Agreement. The foregoing shall
not be considered a waiver of governmental immunity attributed to the City or the
Township or its officers or employees.

The Township agrees that throughout the life of this Agreement it shall cause the City, its
officials and employees to be named as additional insureds on the general liability, motor
vehicle liability and police professional liability insurance coverage held by the Township.
The City agrees that throughout the life of this Agreement, it shall cause the Township
and its officers and employees to be named as additional insureds on the general liability
and police professional liability insurance coverage held by it. Both the City and the
Township agree that it shall not reduce its aforementioned insurance coverage during the
life of this agreement.

This Agreement may be terminated for material breach only after the other party is given
written notice of the alleged material breach and allowed 30 days to remedy the same.

Any waiver, alteration or modification of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall not
be valid unless in writing and executed by the parties with the same formality as this
Agreement. Any waiver by any party of any provision of the Agreement or any right or
option under this Agreement shall not be controlling, nor shall it prevent or estop such
party from thereafter enforcing such provision, right or option. The failure of any party
to insist in any one or more instances upon the strict performance of any of the terms or
provisions of this Agreement by another party shall not be construed as a waiver or
relinquishment for the future of any such term or provision, and the same shall continue
in full force and effect.

No provision in this Agreement is to be interpreted for or against any party because that
party or that party’s legal representative drafted the provision.

This agreement was drafted in Michigan and it is agreed that Michigan law shall control.
This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties. All other prior or
contemporaneous agreements, understandings, representations and statements, oral or
written, are hereby terminated.



19. Any notices to be given under the terms of this Agreement shall be accomplished by either
first-class mail or hand delivery to:

City of Parchment

City of Parchment Clerk
650 South Riverview Drive
Parchment MI 49004

Kalamazoo Charter Township
Kalamazoo Charter Township Clerk
1720 Riverview Drive

Kalamazoo MI 49004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Agreement the day and date first
above written.

CITY OF PARCHMENT
By:
Its: Mayor Robert D. Britigan Ill

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF KALAMAZOO
By:
Its: Supervisor Donald D. Martin

Approved as to form:

Robert A. Soltis
Attorney for City of Parchment

Roxanne C. Seeber
Attorney for Kalamazoo Charter Township



"Township of Kalamazoo Police Department

Parchment Police Services - Contract Cost Estimate

Base Wages Three officers at P.O. 6 rate § 219,211
Pension (MERS 2022 rate of 27.61% on base) $ 60,524
Medicare (1.45% of base) $ 3,179
FICA (6.2% of base) $ 13,591
Worker Compensation (5.75% of base) $ 12,605
Life Insurance ($25.85/ month) $ 931
Short-Term Disability ($56.88/month) $ 2,048
Long-Term Disability ($29.25/month) $ 1,053
Shoe & Glove allowance ($300/year) $ 900
Vision ($8.74/month) $ 315
Uniforms/ personal equipment (approximately $1,157.89 per $ 3,473
officer/year)
Health and Dental insurance (assumes 2 person contract, employee $ 47,133
pays 20% premium copay,
$1,309.26/month)
Supervison & Administrative Support (8.9% of approved clerical and service ~ § 28,294 *
officer wages budget)
Maintenance & Operations (includes all (8.9% of approved maintenance & $ 43,659 *
maintenance & operations expenses, operations budget)
excluding uniforms and uniform cleaning)
Liability coverage (approximately $1,100 per officer per $ 3,300
year)

TOTAL ANNUAL COST ESTIMATE § 440,214

* In 2021, approximately 11.1% of calls for service and 8.9% of cases written originated in the City of
Parchment. Taking the lower of the two values, 8.9% of the expenses projected in the approved 2022 budget was
used to calculate the cost estimates for supervision & administrative support, as well as maintenance &
operations.

**Please note: Overtime incurred in the course of normal operations is included. Requests for coverage for
special events and extra patrol will be assessed at cost.



1720 Riverview Drive
Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1056
Tele: (269) 381-8080

Fax: (269) 381-3550
www.ktwp.org

astwood 8 Lakewood 8 Northwood & Westwood

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM AGENDA ITEM NO: 06132022 9B

FOR MEETING DATE:_Monday, June 13, 2022

SUBJECT: Funding Solutions to Support Community Policing

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:_Police Department

SUGGESTED MOTION:

(1) Approve the 1.5 mill increase in the police operations specia assessment to support community policing,
effective January 1, 2023. (2) Approve submission of the proposal requesting funding for six (6) community
police officers through the FY 2022 COPS Hiring Program Grant.

Financing Cost:

Source: General Fund Grant X Other_Police Special Assessment

Avre these funds currently budgeted? Yes No X

Other comments or notes:

A 1.5 mill increase in the police operations special assessment would provide the required revenue necessary to
supplement and sustain the reestablishment of the TKPD Community Policing Unit. If awarded in the full
amount, the COPS Hiring Program Grant would supply $750,000 to assist in funding six (6) community
policing officers over three years.

Submitted by:  Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police

Manager’s Recommendation: Yeg

Direction: In order for an item to be included in the agenda this form must be completed and signed by the
department head, committee chairperson, etc. requesting board action. This form is to be complete and
accompany any and all requests submitted to the Kalamazoo Township Board of Trustees for official action. It
indicates that the item has received proper administrative consideration prior to its presentation to the Board.
The completed form and supporting documentation must be received in the Manager’s office NO LATER
THAN NOON THE THURSDAY PRECEDING THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING. Any request
presented without this form or after the deadline will be considered incomplete and returned for resubmission.

The mission of Kalamazoo Township is to provide government services that promote a safe, healthy, accessible, and
economically viable community to live, work, learn and play.



Operating Expenses
Base Wages

Pension

Medicare

FICA

Worker Compensation
Life Insurance
Short-Term Disability
Long-Term Disability

Vision

Health and Dental insurance
Liability coverage

Capital Expenses
Bicycles

Based on 2022 KTPOA Agreement
(MERS 2022 rate of 17.5% on base)
(1.45% of base)

(6.2% of base)

(5.19% of base)

($25.85/ month)

($56.88/month)

($29.25/month)

($8.44/month)

(assumes 2 person contract, employee pays 20%
premium copay, $1,309.26/month)
(approximately $1,100 per officer per year)

($2,000 per bicycle, purchase every 5-10 years)

TOTAL ANNUAL COST ESTIMATE
Federal Share
Local Match

Number of Officers: 6

(1 sergeant, 5 police officers)

Year 1
$316,950.40
$ 55,466.32
$  4,595.78
$ 19,650.92
$ 16,449.73
$ 1,861.20
$  4,095.36
$  2,106.00

$ 607.68

$ 94,266.72
$  6,600.00

$ 12,000.00
$543,397.45

$ 350,000.00
$193,397.45

Year 2
$341,993.60
$ 59,848.88
$ 4958091
$ 21,203.60
$ 17,749.47
$ 1,861.20
$  4,095.36
$  2,106.00

$ 607.68

$ 94,266.72
$  6,600.00

$ 564,038.76
$ 300,000.00
$ 264,038.76

Year 3
$ 366,808.00
$ 64,191.40
$ 5318.72
$ 22,742.10
$ 19,037.34
$ 1,861.20
$  4,095.36
$  2,106.00

$ 607.68

$ 94,266.72
$  6,600.00

$ 596,381.85
$ 200,000.00
$ 396,381.85

Year 4
$389,792.00
$ 68,213.60
$ 5,651.98
$ 24,167.10
$ 20,230.20
$ 1,861.20
$  4,095.36
$  2,106.00

$ 607.68

$ 94,266.72
$  6,600.00

$ 626,339.19
$ -
$ 626,339.19

Year 5
$412,880.00
$ 72,254.00
$  5,986.76
$ 25,598.56
$ 21,428.47
$ 1,861.20
$  4,095.36
$  2,106.00

$ 607.68

$ 94,266.72
$  6,600.00

$ 656,432.09
$ -
$ 656,432.09

Year 6
$ 445,744.00
$ 78,005.20
$  6,463.29
$ 27,636.13
$ 23,134.11
$ 1,861.20
$  4,095.36
$  2,106.00

$ 607.68

$ 94,266.72
$  6,600.00

$ 699,267.03
$ -
$ 699,267.03



1720 Riverview Drive
Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1056
Tele: (269) 381-8080

Fax: (269) 381-3550
www.ktwp.org

astwood 8 Lakewood 8 Northwood & Westwood

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM AGENDA ITEM NO: 06132022 9C

FOR MEETING DATE:_Monday, June 13, 2022

SUBJECT: Parchment School District - School Resource Officer

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:_Police Department

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Approve the increase in authorized staffing for TKPD from 38 sworn officersto 39 sworn officersto
accommodate the new assignment for the School Resource Officer at Parchment High School.

Financing Cost: $84,000

Source: General Fund Grant Other Parchment School

Avre these funds currently budgeted? Yes No

Other comments or notes:

The City of Parchment and Parchment Public Schools will pay one-hundred percent (100%) of the costs
associated with the Parchment SRO position, with the exception of supervisory and administrative costs. This
agreement has been approved to form by Township legal counsel.

Submitted by:  Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police

Manager’s Recommendation: Yeg

Direction: In order for an item to be included in the agenda this form must be completed and signed by the
department head, committee chairperson, etc. requesting board action. This form is to be complete and
accompany any and all requests submitted to the Kalamazoo Township Board of Trustees for official action. It
indicates that the item has received proper administrative consideration prior to its presentation to the Board.
The completed form and supporting documentation must be received in the Manager’s office NO LATER
THAN NOON THE THURSDAY PRECEDING THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING. Any request
presented without this form or after the deadline will be considered incomplete and returned for resubmission.

The mission of Kalamazoo Township is to provide government services that promote a safe, healthy, accessible, and
economically viable community to live, work, learn and play.



Parchment High School Resource Officer 2022-23 Cost Estimate

Base wages (3 months at 2022 P.O. 1 rate) $48,048.00
(9 months at 2023 P.O. 1 rate)
Pension (3 months 27.61%, 9 months 17.5%) $9,622.81
Medicare (1.45%) $696.70
FICA (6.2%) $2,978.98
Worker compensation (5.19%) $2,493.69
Life insurance (25.85/month) $310.20
Short-term disability (56.88/month) $682.56
Long-term disability (29.25/month) $351.00
Shoe & glove allowance ($300/year) $300.00
Vision ($8.44/month) $101.28
Uniforms/personal equip.  ($2,100/year) $2,100.00
Health & dental insurance  (assumes 80% of 2 person BCBS $15,711.12

contract = $1,309.26/month)

Total  $83,396.34

Any overtime hours required will be borne entirely by the entity requesting (i.e.
Parchment Public Schools or the Township of Kalamazoo).

Please note: The base wages for the 2023 P.O. 1 rate have yet to be negotiated. The rate
for this estimate was calculated using the 2022 P.O. 1 rate.



MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE PARCHMENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
AND
THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF KALAMAZOO
FOR
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

This Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) is entered into by Charter Township of
Kalamazoo through its Police Department (herein referred to as TKPD) and the Parchment
School District through Parchment High School (herein referred to as PHS).

TKPD and the PHS agree to the following terms:

PURPOSE

The purpose of the MOA is to provide School Resource Officer services in
exchange of the payment of one hundred percent of the School Resource
Officer's compensation from PHS to TKPD for the 2022-2023 school year.

DESIGNATION OF AND PROVISION OF SRO

The Township of Kalamazoo Police Department shall designate the SRO
whose qualifications, in addition to being a certified police officer, shall include:

= Exceptional communication skills with parents and administration; and

= The ability to complete tasks in a timely manner; and

= The ability to maintain visibility and provide a positive role model for students
to endorse the profession of law enforcement officers.

Any issues regarding the designation of the SRO, or the activities or
qualifications of the same shall be resolved between the school administration
and the Police Chief of TKPD.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

A. Law Enforcement Activities:

The School Resource Officer shall provide Public Safety services to
Parchment High School through prevention, education, and problem solving
via community-based relationships. The SRO may take any enforcement
they deem necessary during investigations including making arrests, issuing
citations, submitting cases, etc.



The SRO is authorized to and shall undertake any and all law-enforcement
and community-relations activities within the school; on school grounds; and
in surrounding areas including the undertaking of investigations of criminal
activity; enforcing state statutes and city ordinances, and making proper
referrals to the criminal justice system.

B. Student Access and Mentoring Activities:

The SRO is authorized and expected to foster student access and
mentoring activities by maintaining visibility; attending school functions as
necessary; and mentoring students to help reduce juvenile delinquency.

C. Administration and Staff Support Activities:

The SRO is authorized and expected to undertake informational and support
activities for school staff and administrators by, among other activities;

= Monitoring in-house crime statistics and sharing such information with
school administration to assist in its designing of crime prevention
strategies.

= Assisting school administrators with emergency crisis planning and
building security issues.

= Assisting teachers and staff with classroom presentations as needed.

D. Limitation on Scope of Services:

The SRO shall not, under any circumstances be utilized or serve as a
substitute teacher.

EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME OF PERFORMANCE

This agreement commences on the 29" day of August 2022 and will ends on
the 28th day of August 2023. An SRO for Parchment High School shall be
continuously designated during this time.

BUDGET AND PAYMENT

A. Budget

It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid to
TKPD will be one hundred percent (100%) of the School Resource
Officer's compensation as referenced in Attachment A.

B. Annual Cost Estimate

To provide PHS with the best opportunity to successfully maintain the services
provided through this Agreement, step increases in SRO wages will correspond
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with the KTPOA collective bargaining agreement (CBA) and will be implemented

at the beginning of October each year.

Step increases will continue each year until the SRO wages reach top-of-scale,

according to the KTPOA CBA (currently P.O. 6).
C. Payments

TKPD will invoice PHS on a quarterly basis for services rendered.
LIAISON

Communication and details concerning this Agreement shallbe directed to
the following Agreement representatives:

TKPD
Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police

Charter Township ofKalamazoo

1720 Riverview Drive

Kalamazoo, Ml 49004
(269) 567-7523

Parchment School District
Jason Misner, Superintendent
Parchment School District
520 N. Orient Street
Kalamazoo, Ml 49004

(269) 488-1050

MODIFICATION OF MOA

Upon mutual agreement, TKPD and PHS may modify the terms of this MOA
only by written amendment for the duration of the term of the Agreement.

TERMINATION OF MOA

Either party can terminate this agreement upon giving 30 days written
notice. Upon the effective date of termination, the Township shall no longer
be required to provide an SRO and PHS shall not be required to continue
salary payments for the SRO.

INDEMNIFICATION

To the extent permitted by law, TKPD agrees to indemnify and hold
harmless PHS, its employees and agents from any loss, damage, or liability
that PHS, its employees and agents may suffer during the performance of
or as a result of any negligent action of TKPD. Likewise, to the extent
permitted by law, PHS agrees to indemnify and hold harmless TKPD, its
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employees and agents from any loss, damage or liability that TKPD, its
employees and agents may suffer during the performance of or as a result
of any negligent action of PHS.

SEVERABILITY

If any provision of this Agreement is held invalid, the remainder of the
Agreement shall not be affected thereby and all other parts of this
Agreement shall nevertheless be in full force and effect.

SECTION HEADINGS AND SUBHEADINGS

The section headings and subheadings contained in this Agreement are
included for convenience only and shall not limit or otherwise affect the
terms of this Agreement.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between TKPD and
PHS for the use of funds received under this Agreement and it
supersedes all prior or contemporaneous communications and
proposals, whether electronic, oral, or written between TKPD and PHS
with respect to this Agreement. This Agreement was created in the State
of Michigan by and between municipal entities in the State of Michigan.
As such, it is agreed that Michigan law shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first

written above.

Date:

TOWNSHIP OF KALAMAZOO POLICE DEPARTMENT

By:

Date:

Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police

PARCHMENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:

Jason Misner, Superintendent on behalf of PHS
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	AGENDA ITEM NO: 06132022 9A
	FOR MEETING DATE:   Monday, June 13, 2022
	SUBJECT: Parchment Police Services Contract Renewal
	REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:  Police Department
	Financing Cost: $0 N/A
	General Fund: 
	Grant: 
	Other: 
	Are these funds currently budgeted Yes:     
	No: 
	Submitted by:    Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police
	Suggested Motion: Approve the renewal of the four-year contract to provide full police services to the City of Parchment.
	Other comments: The attached police services agreement has been approved to form by Township legal counsel.
	Manager's Recommendation: Yes
	AGENDA ITEM NO: 06132022 9B
	FOR MEETING DATE:   Monday, June 13, 2022
	SUBJECT: Funding Solutions to Support Community Policing
	REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:  Police Department
	Financing Cost: 
	General Fund: 
	Grant:          X
	Other:  Police Special Assessment
	Are these funds currently budgeted Yes:     
	No:         X
	Submitted by:    Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police
	Suggested Motion: (1) Approve the 1.5 mill increase in the police operations special assessment to support community policing, effective January 1, 2023. (2) Approve submission of the proposal requesting funding for six (6) community police officers through the FY2022 COPS Hiring Program Grant.
	Other comments: A 1.5 mill increase in the police operations special assessment would provide the required revenue necessary to supplement and sustain the reestablishment of the TKPD Community Policing Unit.  If awarded in the full amount, the COPS Hiring Program Grant would supply $750,000 to assist in funding six (6) community policing officers over three years. 
	Manager's Recommendation: Yes
	AGENDA ITEM NO: 06132022 9C
	FOR MEETING DATE:   Monday, June 13, 2022
	SUBJECT: Parchment School District - School Resource Officer 
	REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:  Police Department
	Financing Cost: $84,000
	General Fund: 
	Grant:          
	Other:  Parchment School
	Are these funds currently budgeted Yes:     
	No:         
	Submitted by:    Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police
	Suggested Motion: Approve the increase in authorized staffing for TKPD from 38 sworn officers to 39 sworn officers to accommodate the new assignment for the School Resource Officer at Parchment High School.
	Other comments: The City of Parchment and Parchment Public Schools will pay one-hundred percent (100%) of the costs associated with the Parchment SRO position, with the exception of supervisory and administrative costs.  This agreement has been approved to form by Township legal counsel.
	Manager's Recommendation: Yes


